
TOWNSHIP SECTION # ROAD NAME FILE ID # POINT (LOCATION) COUNT DATE
ACME 5 Mile Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 235374G 3007 05/25/22
ACME 5 Mile Road Traffic Count 264 SW of RR Tracks 3918 07/18/24
ACME 7 Angell Road 06-09-18-02083 870' East from US-31 513 09/18/06
ACME 7 Angell Road 10-21-2011-4645 900' East of US-31 520 10/21/11
ACME 7 Angell Road Radar Count 1100' E. of US-31 667 07/15/15
ACME Angell Road Radar Count 2,060' East of Bates Rd. 530 04/18/16
ACME 7 Angell Road radar count 0.25mi E of US-31 566 05/10/17
ACME Angell Road radar count 1600' W of Bates 626 06/29/18
ACME 5 Arnold Road 01-0618-2082 S OF M-72 368 06/18/01
ACME 32 Arnold Road 03-08-11-03584 M72 AND DEAD END 306 08/11/03
ACME 32 Arnold Road 05-07-27-02082 North from M-72 at the R.R. tracks 390 07/27/05
ACME 32 Arnold Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 203 00/00/10
ACME Arnold Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 235378J 150 05/26/22
ACME Arnold Road Traffic Count 1373' N of Bates Rd 155 07/18/24
ACME 31 Bates Road 36704 0.1 MILE N OF M-72 900 06/27/00
ACME 6 Bates Road 36704 0.1 MILE  S OF M-72 - SBOUND ONLY 250 06/27/00
ACME 29 Bates Road 39722 1000' North of Hawley Road 332 10/01/08
ACME 31 Bates Road 39738 1000' North of M-72 755 10/17/08
ACME 31 Bates Road 11-07-12-16222 1080' North of M-72 1581 07/12/11
ACME 31 Bates Road 11-07-18-16222 1080' North of M-72 (During Horse Show) 2237 07/18/11
ACME Bates Road Radar Count 1170' S. of Brackett Rd. 835 07/15/15
ACME Bates Road Radar Count 1165' South of Brackett Rd 402 05/09/16
ACME 19 Bates Road radar count 800' S of Yuba 424 05/16/17
ACME Bates Road radar count 1200' S of Brackett 491 06/28/18
ACME Bates Road radar count 4,000' S. from Bracket Rd 2061 08/11/21
ACME Bates Road Traffic Count 4,000' from Brackett Rd 2972 08/11/21
ACME Bates Road Traffic Count Lane 1 is southbound, Lane 2 is northbound, 15   625 05/25/23
ACME 24 Bethesda Court 06-08-03-03584 180' East from US-31 N - incoming traffic to chu 291 08/03/06
ACME 24 Bethesda Court 06-08-03-02081 180' East from US-31 N - total to and from churc 578 08/03/06
ACME 26 Brackett Road 06-11-01-02082 450' East from US-31 N 980 11/01/06

Traffic Count Data for Acme Township  ADT 24 hr period (taken from 48 time frame)
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TOWNSHIP SECTION # ROAD NAME FILE ID # POINT (LOCATION) COUNT DATE
ACME Brackett Road tube count 1770' E. of US-31 1075 07/15/15
ACME 26 Brackett Road radar count 600' W of Lautner 870 05/20/17
ACME Brackett Road radar count 750' W of Lautner 1120 06/26/18
ACME Brackett Road radar count 300' W. of Lautner Rd 244 08/19/21
ACME Brackett Road Traffic Count 600' E of Lautner Rd 517 07/12/23
ACME 11 Bunker Hill Road 35216 100' E OF BARTLETT 1741 05/31/96
ACME 11 Bunker Hill Road 35216 200' E OF BARTLETT 1583 08/21/97
ACME 11 Bunker Hill Road 36405 500' E OF BARTLETT 1800 09/02/99
ACME 11 Bunker Hill Road 00-0522-2081 200' E BARTLETT 1990 05/23/00
ACME 11 Bunker Hill Road 01-0618-2083 200' E OF BARTLETT ROAD 2502 06/18/01
ACME 2 Bunker Hill Road 02-0501-3800 200' E OF BARTLETT ROAD 1735 05/01/02
ACME 2 Bunker Hill Road 03-06-09-03800 200' E OF BARTLETT 1890 06/09/03
ACME 10 Bunker Hill Road 03-0825-2506 Btwn. Bartlett Rd. and Senic Hills Dr. 4163 08/25/03
ACME 11 Bunker Hill Road 04-0621-02012 860' E of Bartlett Road 2078 06/21/04
ACME 2 Bunker Hill Road 05-06-06-02081 925' East from Bartlett Road 1720 06/06/05
ACME 11 Bunker Hill Road 06-05-16-02082 250' West from Lautner Road 1244 * 05/16/06
ACME 12 Bunker Hill Road 06-05-16-04565 450' East from Lautner Road 832 05/16/06
ACME 3 Bunker Hill Road 06-05-16-16222 0.25 miles East from US-31 2906 * 05/16/06
ACME 2 Bunker Hill Road 06-11-20-04565 250' West from Lautner Road 1127 11/20/06
ACME 2 Bunker Hill Road 39258 200' East of Bartlett Rd. 4061 06/25/07
ACME 11 Bunker Hill Road 39611 200' East of Bartlett Rd. 1782 06/12/08
ACME 11 Bunker Hill Road 40080 200' East of Bartlett Rd. 2435 09/24/09
ACME 11 Bunker Hill Road 06-14-11-3584 375' West of Country View Rd. 1752 06/14/11
ACME 11 Bunker Hill Road 270' East of Bartlett 1905 07/14/14
ACME 3 Bunker Hill Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 2537 06/13/16
ACME Bunker Hill Road Radar Count 0.25 miles East from US-31 3467 07/09/18
ACME Bunker Hill Road Radar Count 314' W. of Springbrook Dr 2144 07/23/20
ACME Bunker Hill Road radar count 600' E. of Scenic Hills Dr 2308 08/11/21
ACME 3 Bunker Hill Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 2654 0/0/10
ACME Bunker Hill Road Traffic Count 211' East of R.R. Tracks 3620 08/11/21
ACME Bunker Hill Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 235375N 5579 05/25/22
ACME Bunker Hill Road Traffic Count Lane 1 is westbound, Lane 2 is eastbound, 1450     1875 07/12/23
ACME Bunker Hill Road Traffic Count S of RR 2644 05/22/24
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ACME 11 Country View 82 09/27/07
ACME 34 Deepwater Point radar count 1200' S of Dock rd 851 05/23/17
ACME 9 Five Mile Road 08-21-96- N OF HOLIDAY 3125 08/21/96
ACME 9 Five Mile Road 00-0517-2081 500' N OF HOLIDAY - INBOUND 1626 05/17/00
 ACME 9 Five Mile Road 00-0523-2083 500' S OF HOLIDAY ROAD - INBOUND 2205 05/23/00
ACME 3 Five Mile Road 05-07-27-05856 South from US-31 at R.R. tracks 4560 07/27/05
ACME 9 Five Mile Road 06-14-11-04645 535' South of Holiday Road 4014 06/14/11
ACME 9 Five Mile Road 06-14-11-05856 565' North of Holiday Road 3243 06/14/11
ACME 9 Five Mile Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 3413 08/22/16
ACME 9 Five Mile Road radar count 794' N. of Holiday Rd 4082 06/26/20
ACME 9 Five Mile Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 4788 0/0/2010
ACME 9 Holiday Road 35215 500' W OF FIVE MILE 5785 05/30/96
ACME 9 Holiday Road 00-0523-2012 500' E OF FIVE MILE  - INBOUND 2713 05/15/00
ACME 9 Holiday Road 00-0517-4565 500' W OF FIVE MILE - INBOUND 3169 05/17/00
ACME 9 Holiday Road 00-0522-2082 500' W OF FIVE MILE 6233 05/22/00
ACME 9 Holiday Road 01-0618-3800 500' W OF FIVE MILE ROAD 6281 06/18/01
ACME 9 Holiday Road 02-0501-5856 500' W OF FIVE MILE 6387 05/01/02
ACME 9 Holiday Road 03-06-09-05856 500' W OF 5 MILE 6697 06/09/03
ACME 9 Holiday Road 04-0621-03800 1000' W of Five Mile Road 7935 06/21/04
ACME 9 Holiday Road 05-06-06-02082 600' South from Five Mile Road 7429 06/06/05
ACME 9 Holiday Road 06-05-16-03584 500' West from Five Mile Road 3676 05/16/06
ACME 10 Holiday Road 39258 600' West of Five Mile Rd. 7842 06/25/07
ACME 10 Holiday Road 39611 500' West of Five Mile Road 7326 06/12/08
ACME 9 Holiday Road 39741 750' East of 5Mile Rd. 640 10/21/08
ACME 10 Holiday Road 40074 500' West from Five Mile Road 7007 09/18/09
ACME 9 Holiday Road 06-13-11-03584 625' West of Five Mile Rd. 6680 06/13/11
ACME 9 Holiday Road 06-14-11-16222 245' East of Five Mile Rd. 6670 06/14/11
ACME 10 Holiday Road 400' West of Five mile 6672 07/14/14
ACME 9 Holiday Road radar count 850' E of Holiday Pines 5042 11/01/15
ACME 9 Holiday Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 7482 06/13/16
ACME Holiday Road radar count 475' E of 5 Mile 6105 07/09/18
ACME 9 Holiday Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 7800 0/0/10
ACME Holiday Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 235373A 6141 05/25/22
ACME 26 Lautner Road 01-0618-2081 N OF M-72 727 06/18/01
ACME 35 Lautner Road 01-0618-3584 S OF M-72 971 06/18/01
ACME 2 Lautner Road 03-06-09-04565 M72 AND BUNKER HILL RD. 830 06/09/03
ACME 1 Lautner Road 05-07-27-02506 North from Bunker Hill Road at R.R. tracks 960 07/27/05
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ACME 2 Lautner Road 06-05-16-02081 680' North from Bunker Hill Road 764 * 05/16/06
ACME 1 Lautner Road 06-05-16-02506 0.2 miles South from M-72 E 736 * 05/16/06
ACME 1 Lautner Road 06-20-11-05856 1100' South of M-72 741 06/20/11
ACME 1 Lautner Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 1414 07/25/16
ACME 1 Lautner Road radar count 1150' N of Bunker Hill 1434 05/20/17
ACME Lautner Road radar count 3000' N. of Bunker Hill Rd 1282 08/11/21
ACME 1 Lautner Road Count for Feds at R.R. Tracks 1008 0/0/10
ACME Lautner Road Traffic Count 3,000' N of Bunker Hill Rd 2420 08/11/21
ACME Lautner Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 235376V (Radar - No class data) 1563 05/25/22
ACME Lautner Road Traffic Count A>B is northbound B>A is southbound, 0.45mile    877 07/10/23
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BLAIR 3 Beitner Road 35964 AT BRIDGE 14259 06/18/98
BLAIR 4 Beitner Road 05-07-25-04565 West from Williams Road at the R.R. tracks 15875 07/25/05
BLAIR 3 Beitner Road 08-11-11-16222 850' East of Williams Rd. 15448 08/11/11
BLAIR 4 Beitner Road At R.R. tracks 10008 03/10/15
BLAIR 4 Beitner Road count for feds At R.R. tracks 16346 06/20/16
BLAIR Beitner Road Radar count At R.R. tracks 17459 07/18/18
BLAIR 4 Beitner Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 16669 0/0/10
BLAIR Beitner Road Traffic Counts RR DOT # 235342B during roundabout con 4499 06/03/22
BLAIR Beitner Road Traffic Counts Bridge 3059 (Keystone construction) 9127 06/22/22
BLAIR Beitner Road Traffic Counts 106' W of RR Tracks 18141 06/26/24
BLAIR 17 Blair Townhall Road radar Between Sawyer rd and M-37 1231 05/03/15
BLAIR Brook Street Traffic Counts 338 05/15/24
BLAIR Chums Village Drive Traffic Counts A>B is eastbound, B>A is westbound, 615' W of 1280 08/17/23
BLAIR 34 CLOUS 36040 W OF HANNAH 309 09/02/98
BLAIR 33 CLOUS 36040 E OF HANNAH 287 09/02/98
BLAIR CLOUS 36042 E OF SCHNEIDER 176 09/04/98
BLAIR 7 County Road 633 35286 1370' S OF BLAIR TOWNHALL 3159 08/09/96
BLAIR 7 County Road 633 35302 250' S OF VANCE 5437 08/25/96
BLAIR 19 County Road 633 01-0813-2012 BWT VANCE AND FALL 5982 08/13/01
BLAIR 18 County Road 633 05-07-27-02012 South from US-31 at R.R. tracks 7768 07/27/05
BLAIR 18 County Road 633 11-08-24-2506 185' North of State Street (Grawn) 5060 08/24/11
BLAIR 31 County Road 633 Radar count 1550' North of county Line Rd. 2172 09/14/15
BLAIR 7 County Road 633 Radar count 70' South of Brentwood 5242 09/14/15
BLAIR 7 County Road 633 radar 1000' SW of State st 5942 06/20/17
BLAIR County Road 633 Radar count Directly S of Brentwood 6590 07/18/18
BLAIR 18 County Road 633 Count for Fed At R.R. Tracks 8156 0/0/10
BLAIR County Road 633 Traffic Counts RR DOT # 235337E 7968 06/03/22
BLAIR 5 East Silver Lake Road 04-0825-05856 0.2 miles South of Rennie School Road 2307 08/25/04
BLAIR 5 East Silver Lake Road 04-0909-03800 0.19 miles South of Rennie School Rd. - inbound 1298 09/09/04
BLAIR 31 East Silver Lake Road 04-0909-02082 0.25 miles North of Rennie School Rd. - inbound 1141 09/09/04

Traffic Count Data for Blair Township
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BLAIR 5 East Silver Lake Road 05-11-11-02083 0.3 miles North from US-31 2208 11/11/05
BLAIR 5 East Silver Lake Road inbound to US31 1030 06/18/07
BLAIR East Silver Lake Road Radar count 750' N. of US 31 2453 07/11/16
BLAIR East Silver Lake Road Radar count 750' N. of US 30 2516 07/27/18
BLAIR East Silver Lake Road Radar count 1300' N. of US 31 2219 07/29/21
BLAIR 1 Garfield Road 05-05-23-02506 0.25 miles South from Potter Road 3743 05/23/05
Blair 1 Garfield Road 2083 S. of Potter (inbound) 3681 08/16/07

BLAIR 31 Hamlin Road radar Between CR-633 and M-37 1129 05/03/17
BLAIR Hamlin Road Traffic Counts Lane 1 is westbound, Lane 2 is eastbound, 1.29      1349 06/29/23
BLAIR 34 HANNAH 36040 N OF CLOUS 129 09/02/98
BLAIR Heartland Drive Traffic Counts A>B is eastbound, B>A is westbound, 220' E of    616 08/17/23
BLAIR 30 Hilltop Road 06-10-02-02012 820' East from Co. Road 633 168 10/02/06
BLAIR 32 Hilltop Road radar 3200' W of M-37 183 08/08/15
BLAIR 32 Hilltop Road radar 3200' W of M-37 186 10/05/18
BLAIR Hoch Road Traffic Counts RR DOT # 548616R (during roundabout constru 1478 06/17/22
BLAIR Hoch Road Traffic Counts Lane 1 is westbound, Lane 2 is eastbound, 0.45     3621 08/02/23
BLAIR Hoch Road Traffic Counts A>B is westbound, B>A is eastbound, 0.31 miles    3044 08/02/23
BLAIR Hoch Road Traffic Counts 370' E of RR Tracks 3891 06/19/24
BLAIR 3 Keystone Road 35636 1000' N OF RIVER 14025 07/25/97
BLAIR 3 Keystone Road 01-0730-4565 1000' N OF RIVER ROAD 17995 07/30/01
BLAIR 3 Keystone Road 03-06-16-02083 1000' N OF RIVER RD. 17848 06/16/03
BLAIR 3 Keystone Road 04-0617-02083 895' N of River Road 16513 06/17/04
BLAIR 3 Keystone Road 05-05-16-04565 1450' North from River Road 15753 05/16/05
BLAIR 3 Keystone Road 06-05-22-02012 0.25 miles North from River Road 14688 05/22/06
BLAIR 3 Keystone Road 06-06-05-02506 525' North from River Road - inbound 7861 06/05/06
BLAIR 3 Keystone Road 06-06-05-03800 540' South from River Road - inbound 8149 06/05/06
BLAIR 3 Keystone Road 06-06-05-02083 410' South from Hoch Road - inbound 4333 06/05/06
BLAIR 3 Keystone Road 39379 1000' North of River Rd. 15748 10/24/07
BLAIR 3 Keystone Road 40056 1000' North of River Rd. 13264 08/31/09
BLAIR 3 Keystone Road Radar 1400' North of River Rd. 17,821 08/04/14
BLAIR 3 Keystone Road Radar 900' N. of River Rd. 12704 03/28/16
BLAIR 30 Norton Road 41433 200' E. of Christina Ln. 572 06/08/13
BLAIR Norton Road Traffic Counts A>B is eastbound, B>A is westbound, 0.83 miles   667 07/21/23
BLAIR 4 Rennie School Road 03-06-16-05856 US31 AND WILLIAMS 597 06/16/03
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BLAIR 4 Rennie School Road 04-0803-02506 650' East of US-31 3045 08/03/04
BLAIR 5 Rennie School Road 04-0803-02083 0.25 miles West of US-31 136 08/03/04
BLAIR 4 Rennie School Road 05-07-27-03800 West from Williams Road at the R.R. tracks 1106 07/27/05
BLAIR 4 Rennie School Road 05-11-11-05856 0.25 miles East from M-37 1440 11/11/05
BLAIR 4 Rennie School Road 05-11-11-02081 800' East from M-37 Inbound 753 11/11/05
BLAIR 5 Rennie School Road 05-11-11-02082 0.47 miles West from M-37 1245 11/11/05
BLAIR 5 Rennie School Road 05-11-11-03584 900' West from M-37 Inbound 522 11/11/05
BLAIR 4 Rennie School Road 39251 700' West of US-31 487 06/18/07
BLAIR 5 Rennie School Road 39251 800' East of US-31 734 06/18/07
BLAIR 4 Rennie School Road Radar count At R.R. tracks 1380 08/01/16
BLAIR Rennie School Road Radar count 150' E. of E. Silver Lake Rd 2144 07/29/21
BLAIR 4 Rennie School Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 1161 0/0/10
BLAIR Rennie School Road Traffic Counts 150' from Silver Lake Rd, Lane 1 is westbound 2994 07/29/21
BLAIR Rennie School Road Traffic Counts Lane 1 is eastbound, Lane 2 is westbound, 1820    2134 08/15/23
BLAIR Rennie School Road Traffic Counts 370' W of RR Tracks 1535 06/03/24
BLAIR 3 River Road 35648 300' S OF BEITNER 3519 08/06/97
BLAIR 11 River Road 35964 BWT BRIDGE CROSSINGS 2361 06/18/98
BLAIR 3 River Road 05-07-25-03800 East from Keystone Rd at the R.R. tracks 3962 07/25/05
BLAIR 3 River Road 06-06-05-02082 710' East from Keystone Road - inbound 1631 06/05/06
BLAIR 11 River Road 06-10-24-16222 1 mile West from Sleights Road - speed study o  2762 * 10/24/06
BLAIR 13 River Road 06-10-24-05856 0.8 miles East from Sleights Road - speed study  2015 * 10/24/06
BLAIR 3 River Road At R.R. Tracks 195' East of R.R.Tracks 2686 03/10/15
BLAIR 3 River Road Radar count 485' East of Keystone Rd. 2538 03/28/16
BLAIR 3 River Road Radar count At R.R. tracks 3128 06/27/16
BLAIR River Road Radar count At R.R. tracks 7582 07/27/18
BLAIR River Road radar 807' SE of first bridge from Keystone 2739 08/06/20
BLAIR 3 River Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 2872 00/00/10
BLAIR Rusch Rd Radar count 450' S. of Hoch Rd 1549 07/29/21
BLAIR S East Silver Lake RoaTraffic Counts Lane 1 is westbound, 1500' N of US-31 3144 07/29/21
BLAIR S Rusch Road Traffic Counts Lane 1 is southbound, 450' S of Hoch/Potter 2145 07/29/21
BLAIR 17 Sawyer Road 00-0912-2082 500' S OF VANCE - N BOUND 968 09/12/00
BLAIR 17 Sawyer Road 00-0912-2081 500' N OF VANCE - SBOUND 1175 09/12/00
BLAIR 8 Sawyer Road 05-07-27-04565 South from US-31 at R.R. tracks 3325 07/27/05
BLAIR 17 Sawyer Road 06-08-16-02081 600' South from Vance Road 1914 08/16/06
BLAIR 8 Sawyer Road Radar count At R.R. tracks 2975 08/01/16
BLAIR 8 Sawyer Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 3491 0/0/10
BLAIR Sawyer Road Traffic Counts RR DOT # 235339T 2658 06/22/22
BLAIR Sawyer Road Traffic Counts A>B is southbound, B>A is northbound, 350' S o   2529 06/28/23
BLAIR Sawyer Road Traffic Counts 53' N of RR Tracks 2559 06/19/24
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BLAIR SCHNEIDER 36042 S OF CLOUS 129 09/04/98
BLAIR 35 SCHNEIDER 36042 N OF CLOUS 31 09/04/98
BLAIR 13 Shumsky Road 03-06-16-05851 RIVER RD. AND DEAD END 314 06/16/03
BLAIR 13 Shumsky Road 05-07-27-02083 South from River Road at the R.R. tracks 254 07/27/05
BLAIR 13 Shumsky Road Radar count At R.R. tracks 157 08/29/16
BLAIR 13 Shumsky Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 267 00/00/10
BLAIR Shumsky Road Traffic Counts RR DOT # 548605D 122 06/15/22
BLAIR Shumsky Road Traffic Counts 581' SW of RR Tracks 142 06/19/24
BLAIR 12 Sleights Road 06-07-25-02082 925' East from River Road 735 07/25/06
BLAIR 5 Stadium Drive 06-08-15-04565 211' North from Village Park Drive - outbound on 388 08/15/06
BLAIR 7 State Street 05-07-27-02081 South from US-31 at R.R. tracks 1448 07/27/05
BLAIR 7 State Street Radar count At R.R. tracks 933 09/05/16
BLAIR 7 State Street at R.R. tracks 1520 0/0/10
BLAIR State Street Traffic Counts RR DOT # 235336X 841 06/03/22
BLAIR State Street Traffic Counts A>B is northbound, B>A is southbound, 485' N o    834 07/17/23
BLAIR 7 US-31 South 40042 500' West of Co. Rd. 633  EAST BOUND 9506 08/17/09
BLAIR 7 US-31 South 40042 500' West of Co. Rd. 633 -WEST BOUND 12423 08/17/09
BLAIR 7 US-31 South 40089 500' West of Co. Rd. 633 16141 10/03/09
BLAIR 20 Vance Road 00-0912-2506 500' E OF SAWYER - WBOUND 683 09/12/00
BLAIR 19 Vance Road 00-0912-3800 500' W OF SAWYER - EBOUND 743 09/12/00
BLAIR 17 Vance Road 02-0521-3800 1390' E. OF SAWYER RD. 1119 05/21/02
BLAIR Vance Road 2082 600' East of M-37 1213 07/22/04
BLAIR 17 Vance Road 05-11-11-02012 910' West from M-37 1958 11/11/05
BLAIR 9 Vance Road 05-11-11-04565 0.3 miles East from M-37 1070 11/11/05
BLAIR 9 Vance Road 05-11-11-02506 660' East from M-37 Inbound 537 11/11/05
BLAIR 17 Vance Road 05-11-11-03800 670' West from M-37 Inbound 564 11/15/05
BLAIR 17 Vance Road 06-08-03-02082 670' West from M-37 S - inbound 1134 08/03/06
BLAIR 9 Vance Road 06-08-03-16222 650' East from M-37 S - inbound 558 08/03/06
BLAIR 17 Vance Road 06-08-14-16222 670' West from M-37 S - inbound 1022 08/14/06
BLAIR 9 Vance Road 06-08-14-05856 650' East from M-37 S - inbound 542 08/14/06
BLAIR Vance Road E. of M37 531 06/18/07
BLAIR Vance Road W. of M37 1065 06/18/07
BLAIR Vance Road Radar count 1020' East of M-37 06/20/1902 11/08/21
BLAIR Vance Road 2012 600' West of M-37 2033  
BLAIR Vance Road Traffic Counts A>B is westbound, B>A is eastbound, 0.4 miles     2100 07/19/23
BLAIR Village Park Drive Traffic Counts A>B is eastbound, B>A is westbound, 480' E of  797 06/26/23
BLAIR West Blair Townhall RoTraffic Counts Lane 1 is westbound, Lane 2 is eastbound, 0.53      1311 07/19/23
BLAIR West River Road Traffic Counts Count during Keystone construction RR DOT # 5 1276 06/15/22
BLAIR West River Road Traffic Counts A>B is eastbound, B>A is westbound, 220' E of    2643 05/15/24
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BLAIR 6 West Silver Lake RoadRadar Count 500' South Van Petten Dr. 6083 05/12/15
BLAIR 7 West Silver Lk. Rd. 40042 500' North of US-31 7206 08/17/09
BLAIR 7 West Silver Lk. Rd. Radar count 170' South of Van Petten 6503 05/02/16
BLAIR West Silver Lk. Rd. Radar count 170' South of Van Petten 3733 07/27/18
BLAIR West Sleights Road Traffic Counts A>B is westbound, B>A is eastbound, 0.8 miles     517 07/19/23
BLAIR 4 Williams Road 01-0806-4565 North of Beitner Rd. 549 08/06/01
BLAIR 4 Williams Road 04-0809-02081 0.63 miles North of Beitner Road 454 08/09/04
BLAIR Williams Road Traffic Counts RR DOT # 235343H 489 06/03/22
BLAIR 5 Wuerfel Park 06-08-28-02012 Exit off Stadium Drive - outbound only 185 08/28/06
BLAIR 5 Wuerfel Park 06-08-28-02083 Exit off Village Park Drive - outbound only 354 08/28/06
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EAST BAY 3 Mile Road Traffic Count Bridge 13360 9776 07/01/22
EAST BAY 3 Mile Road Traffic Count Bridge 13360 (Recount) 7776 07/27/22
EAST BAY 3 Mile Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 235371L 8381 07/27/22
EAST BAY 3 Mile Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 235371L 9891 07/29/22
EAST BAY 3 Mile Road Traffic Count Bridge 13359 8753 07/29/22
EAST BAY 4 Mile Road Traffic Count RR Tracks 6784 05/22/24
EAST BAY 7 Aero Park Drive 36307 365' South from Parsons Road - Inbound only 3250 05/27/99
EAST BAY 7 Aero Park Drive 05-07-12-05856 365' South from Parsons Road - Inbound only 3910 07/12/05
EAST BAY 7 Aero Park Drive 05-08-01-02081 365' South from Parsons Road - Inbound only 4066 08/01/05
EAST BAY 16 Arbutus Hill Road 04-0816-02081 0.39 miles North of Brown Bridge Road 978 08/16/04
EAST BAY Arbutus Hill Road 2506 295' S. of Brown Bridge Rd. 813 08/19/04
EAST BAY Brown Bridge Road Traffic Count Bridge 03063 87 07/20/22
EAST BAY Business Park Drive Traffic Count Bridge 13287 749 07/29/22
EAST BAY Business Park Drive Traffic Count Facility ID Bridge-8080 / Bridge ID 13287 2604 07/29/22
EAST BAY 29 CARLISLE 36094 S OF HAMMOND 471 10/26/98
EAST BAY 29 CENTER ICE 36094 CENTER ICE DRIVEWAY 719 10/26/98
EAST BAY 29 CENTER ICE 00-0519-2082 INBOUND AND OUTBOUND 828 05/19/00
EAST BAY 29 CENTER ICE 03-1105-5851 CENTER ICE DRIVE 930 11/05/03
EAST BAY 15 Columbine Court 06-11-08-02083 105' South from Holiday Road - Inbound Only 153 11/08/06
EAST BAY East Arbutus Lake Rd Radar Count 200' N.E. of N. Arbutus Lake Rd 827 12/05/16
EAST BAY East Arbutus Lake RoaTraffic Count A>B is northbound, B>A is southbound, 0.60 mil     635 07/26/23
EAST BAY East River Road Traffic Count Bridge 3061 1046 07/15/22
EAST BAY East River Road Traffic Count Bridge 3060 1000 07/15/22
EAST BAY 22 English Woods 06-11-08-16222 215' North from Prouty Road - Inbound Only 438 11/08/06
EAST BAY 16 Five Mile Road 00-0517-2081 500' N OF HOLIDAY ROAD - INBOUND 1625 05/17/00
EAST BAY 16 Five Mile Road 00-0523-2083 S OF HOILIDAY ROAD - INBOUND ONLY 2205 05/23/00
EAST BAY 16 Five Mile Road 00-1009-2081 500' N OF HOLIDAY RD - INBOUND 1560 10/09/00
EAST BAY 16 Five Mile Road 00-1009-4565 500' S OF HOLIDAY RD - INBOUND 2130 10/09/00
EAST BAY 16 Five Mile Road 02-0522-5851 1400' N. OF HOLIDAY RD. 945 05/22/02
EAST BAY 16 Five Mile Road 06-11-01-02012 0.48 miles South from Holiday Road 4044 11/01/06

Traffic Count Data for East Bay Township
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TOWNSHIP SECTION # ROAD NAME FILE ID # POINT (LOCATION) COUNT DATE
EAST BAY 16 Five Mile Road Radar Count 760' South of Pinebrook- During 31 Construction 6622 04/06/15
EAST BAY 16 Five Mile Road Radar Count 1650' South of Holiday Rd 4183 05/30/16
EAST BAY Five Mile Road Radar Count 1500' S of Holiday Rd 4240 07/11/18
EAST BAY Five Mile Road Radar Count 4103' S. of Holiday Rd 4738 07/01/20
EAST BAY 21 Four Mile Road 36390 1000 N OF HAMMOND 4186 08/18/99
EAST BAY 28 Four Mile Road 00-1017-4565 200' S OF HAMMOND RD - INBOUND 170 10/17/00
EAST BAY 21 Four Mile Road 00-1017-3584 750' N OF HAMMOND RD - INBOUND 1970 10/17/00
EAST BAY 28 Four Mile Road 04-0525-02081 300' South of Hammond Road - inbound 181 05/25/04
EAST BAY 20 Four Mile Road 04-0525-03584 700' North of Hammond Road - inbound 2166 05/25/04
EAST BAY 20 Four Mile Road 04-0714-02083  Speed Study - 0.34 miles North of Hammond R 4632 * 07/14/04
EAST BAY 5 Four Mile Road 05-05-16-02083 0.31 miles North of Peach Tree Drive 1401 05/16/05
EAST BAY 16 Four Mile Road 05-07-27-03584 South from Oak Street at R.R. tracks 10103 07/27/05
EAST BAY 28 Four Mile Road 39717 970' South of Hammond Road 419 09/26/08
EAST BAY 17 Four Mile Road 06-12-11-04565 825' South of Pine St. 4958 06/12/11
EAST BAY 16 Four Mile Road 06-14-11-05856 3225' South of US-31 5521 06/14/11
EAST BAY 16 Four Mile Road 06-14-11-16222 2265' South of US-31 5565 06/14/11
EAST BAY 16 Four Mile Road Radar count 70' South of Tart Trail Crossing 6974 07/07/14
EAST BAY 16 Four Mile Road Radar Count 70' South of Tart Trail - During 31 Construction 3973 04/17/15
EAST BAY 17 Four Mile Road Radar Count 645' South of Pine Dr 6613 05/30/16
EAST BAY Four Mile Road Radar Count 70' S of Tart 7216 07/23/18
EAST BAY Four Mile Road Radar Count 465' S. of Winter Ridge Dr 7725 06/26/20
EAST BAY 17 Four Mile Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 10608  
EAST BAY 8 Garfield Road Radar Count 900' S of Black Bark ln 6661 09/27/15
EAST BAY Garfield Road Radar Count 900' S of Black Bark ln 9268 07/25/18
EAST BAY Garfield Road Radar Count 992' SE of Blackbark Ln 8737 07/08/20
EAST BAY Garfield Road Radar Count 338' SE of S. Rusch Rd 6584 07/08/20
EAST BAY 29 Hammond Road 35951 BWT 3 & 4 MILE 14863 06/05/98
EAST BAY 29 Hammond Road 36094 BWT 3 MILE & CARLISLE 13271 10/26/98
EAST BAY 28 Hammond Road 36390 E OF FOUR MILE 11446 08/18/99
EAST BAY 29 Hammond Road 36390 W OF FOUR MILE 7028 08/18/99
EAST BAY 28 Hammond Road 00-1017-3800 500' E OF FOUR MILE RD - INBOUND 5675 10/16/00
EAST BAY 28 Hammond Road 00-1016-2083 500' W OF FOUR MILE RD - INBOUND 7095 10/16/00
EAST BAY 20 Hammond Road 04-0525-02082 700' East of Three Mile Road - inbound 9576 05/25/04
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EAST BAY 30 Hammond Road 04-0525-02506 600' West of Three Mile - inbound 9204 05/25/04
EAST BAY 21 Hammond Road 04-0525-03800 600' East of Four Mile Road - inbound 4863 05/25/04
EAST BAY 29 Hammond Road 04-0525-02012 600' West of Four Mile Road - inbound 9083 05/25/04
EAST BAY 28 Hammond Road 04-0823-02082 0.46 mi West of High Lake Road w/ Classificatio 10760 * 08/23/04
EAST BAY 21 Hammond Road 05-05-16-02082 0.55 miles West of High Lake Road 12318 * 05/16/05
EAST BAY 22 Hammond Road 05-05-16-03800 490' East of High Lake Road 4346 * 05/16/05
EAST BAY 22 Hammond Road 39717 875' East of High Lake Road 4223 09/26/08
EAST BAY 24 Hammond Road 07-20-11-16222 950' East of Four Mile 10949 07/20/11
EAST BAY 29 Hammond Road Radar Count Between Vanderlip and 4mile Road 17110 04/17/15
EAST BAY Hammond Road Radar Count 400' East  of Vanderlip 16731 07/23/18
EAST BAY Hammond Road Radar Count 1694' E of 4 Mile Rd 13527 08/06/20
EAST BAY 39 High Lake Road 02-0603-2081V 1350' N. OF TIBBETS RD. 2173 06/03/02
EAST BAY 27 High Lake Road 04-0726-03800 685' South of Hammond Road w/ Classifications 7730 * 07/26/04
EAST BAY 27 High Lake Road 05-05-16-02506 760' South of Hammond Road 7845 * 05/16/05
EAST BAY 27 High Lake Road 05-05-23-02012 760' South from Hammond Road 9099 * 05/23/05
EAST BAY 4 Highview Road 04-1007-05856 Speed Study - 0.23 miles South of Chandler Roa 115 * 10/07/04
EAST BAY 15 Hobbs Highway 04-0825-03584 0.33 miles North of Arbutus Hill Road 1399 08/25/04
EAST BAY 26 Hobbs Highway 04-0825-02012 0.27 miles South of Supply Road 1068 08/25/04
EAST BAY 15 Hobbs Highway Radar Count 650' E of Ranch Rudolph 546 09/27/15
EAST BAY Hobbs Highway Radar Count 0.25 miles South of Supply Road 1054 07/25/18
EAST BAY 16 Holiday  Road 35215 500' WEST OF FIVE MILE 5785 05/30/96
EAST BAY 16 Holiday  Road 00-0517-2012 500' E OF FIVE MILE - INBOUND 2713 05/17/00
EAST BAY 16 Holiday  Road 00-0517-4565 500' W OF FIVE MILE ROAD - INBOUND 3170 05/17/00
EAST BAY 16 Holiday  Road 00-0522-2082 500' W OF FIVE MILE ROAD 6235 05/22/00
EAST BAY 16 Holiday  Road 00-1009-3800 500' E OF FIVE MILE RD - INBOUND 2735 10/09/00
EAST BAY 16 Holiday  Road 00-1009-3584 500' W OF FIVE MILE RD - INBOUND 3090 10/09/00
EAST BAY 15 Holiday  Road 00-1009-2082 1000' E OF MAPLEWOOD 500 10/09/00
EAST BAY Holiday Road Traffic Count West side of RR Tracks, in between TART Trail   2307 05/22/24
EAST BAY 15 Holiday Village 06-11-08-02082 80' East from Holiday Road - Inbound Only 995 11/08/06
EAST BAY Indian Trail Radar Count 100' West of Pine Grove 355 09/16/21
EAST BAY N. Arbutus Lake Rd Radar count 1240' East of Four mile Rd 1001 12/05/16
EAST BAY North 4 Mile Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 235372T Four Mile (Radar-no class d 8069 05/25/22
EAST BAY North 4 Mile Road Traffic Count RR 235372T recount FR class 6277 06/20/22
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EAST BAY North Arbutus Lake RoTraffic Count Lane 1 is eastbound, Lane 2 is westbound, 0.83        1172 07/26/23
EAST BAY 34 North Spider Lake Rd 06-10-16-02081 920' East from East Arbutus Lake Road 969 10/16/06
EAST BAY North Spider Lake RoaTraffic Count A>B is eastbound, B>A is westbound, 900' E of  689 07/24/23
EAST BAY 7 Parsons Road 35243 500'W OF THREE MILE 3091 06/27/96
EAST BAY 7 Parsons Road 05-07-12-03584 275' East from Aero Park Drive - Inbound only 6246 07/12/05
EAST BAY 7 Parsons Road 05-08-01-02083 275' East from Aero Park Drive - Inbound only 4185 08/01/05
EAST BAY 7 Parsons Road Radar Count 10' E of Avenue D 8151 06/27/17
EAST BAY Parsons Road Traffic Count Road Project 4240 08/11/22
EAST BAY 2 Peninsula Trail 06-05-08-02506 0.35 miles East from Lauri-wil Lane on the S 262 * 05/08/06
EAST BAY 2 Peninsula Trail 06-05-22-16222 240  East from Birchwood Lane on the North 

side 255 * 05/22/06
EAST BAY Pine Grove Radar Count 200' East of Indian Trail 367 09/17/21
EAST BAY Pine Grove Tube Count 100' N of Indian Trail/ near Culvers Entrance 453 09/17/21
EAST BAY Prouty Rd Radar count 300' East of Five mile Rd 1102 12/05/16
EAST BAY 15 Ranch Rudolph Road 06-09-25-03800 1095' East from South Hobbs Hwy 366 09/25/06
EAST BAY 27 Rasho Road 04-0816-04565 Speed Study-0.27 miles South of Hammond Roa 2004 * 08/16/04
EAST BAY Rasho Road Traffic Count A>B is southbound, B>A is northbound, 1480' S   1272 07/26/23
EAST BAY 1 Scout Camp Road 05-05-26-03584 1000' East from South Hobbs Highway 309 * 05/26/05
EAST BAY 1 Scout Camp Road 05-05-26-04565 850' East from Trager Road 64 05/26/05
EAST BAY South 4 Mile Road Traffic Count A>B is northbound, B>A is southbound, 770' S o   1936 08/02/23
EAST BAY 18 South Airport 35638 850' W OF THREE MILE 12272 07/23/97
EAST BAY 18 South Airport 39717 900' West of Three Mile Rd. 11404 09/26/08
EAST BAY 18 South Airport GT Band Between Townline and 3Mile 15,675 07/27/11
EAST BAY 18 South Airport 05-10-2013-R2 1030' E. of Townline Rd. 12,343 05/10/13
EAST BAY 18 South Airport Radar count 1,065 East of Townline 11931 11/02/15
EAST BAY South Airport Radar Count 1632' W. of 3 Mile Rd 13482 07/01/20
EAST BAY South Rusch Road Traffic Count A>B is eastbound, B>A is westbound, 683' W of  376 08/02/23
EAST BAY 15 Spring Leaf Drive Radar Count 3703 Spring Leaf dr 154 10/22/14
EAST BAY 27 Supply Road 35663 0.25 MILE E OF HIGH LAKE 4828 08/21/97
EAST BAY 27 Supply Road 36376 300' E OF RASHO 7400 08/04/99
EAST BAY 27 Supply Road 36376 1000' W. OF HOBBS HIGHWAY 3780 08/04/99
EAST BAY 27 Supply Road 00-0522-2506 .25 MILE E OF HIGH LAKE 5263 05/23/00
EAST BAY 27 Supply Road 01-0806-5851 0.25 MILE E OF HIGH LAKE ROAD 5617 08/06/01
EAST BAY 27 Supply Road 02-0501-2506 .25 MILE E OF HIGH LAKE ROAD 5156 05/01/02
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EAST BAY 27 Supply Road 03-06-16-02012 .25 MILES E OF HIGH LAKE 7353 06/16/03
EAST BAY 27 Supply Road 04-0621-02506 0.18 miles E of High Lake Road 5529 06/21/04
EAST BAY 27 Supply Road 05-05-16-02081 0.2 miles East of High Lake Road 6497 05/16/05
EAST BAY 27 Supply Road 38487 1056' East of High Lake Rd. 6227 05/16/05
EAST BAY 27 Supply Road 06-05-16-05856 1025' East of High Lake Road 5720 05/16/06
EAST BAY 27 Supply Road 39289 1025 East of High Lake Rd. 5215 07/26/07
EAST BAY 27 Supply Road 39611 1025' East of High Lake Road 4901 06/12/08
EAST BAY 27 Supply Road 40059 1320' East of High Lake Rd. 4838 09/03/09
EAST BAY 27 Supply Road Radar Count .25 Miles East of high Lake Rd. 4864 07/21/14
EAST BAY 27 Supply Road Radar Count .25 Miles East of high Lake Rd. 5158 04/13/15
EAST BAY 36 Supply Road Radar Count 1700' W of Perch Lake rd 3480 06/06/17
EAST BAY Supply Road Radar Count .25 Miles East of high Lake Rd. 6750 07/25/18
EAST BAY 18 Three Mile Road 35222 N OF PARSONS 7244 06/06/96
EAST BAY 18 Three Mile Road 35235 2500' S OF S AIRPORT 6380 06/19/96
EAST BAY 7 Three Mile Road 35236 S OF PARSONS 7117 06/20/96
EAST BAY 18 Three Mile Road 35634 800' S OF S AIRPORT 7721 07/23/97
EAST BAY 18 Three Mile Road 35944 BWT PARSONS & S AIRPORT 15416 05/29/98
EAST BAY 7 Three Mile Road 35944 BWT US 31 & PARSONS 18690 05/29/98
EAST BAY 19 Three Mile Road 35950 BWT HAMMOND & S AIRPORT 3265 06/04/98
EAST BAY 18 Three Mile Road 36016 400' N OF S AIRPORT 8304 08/09/98
EAST BAY 30 Three Mile Road 36094 S of HAMMOND AT St FRANCIS 5149 10/26/98
EAST BAY 18 Three Mile Road 36307 BWT AERO PARK AND PARSONS 18000 05/27/99
EAST BAY 17 Three Mile Road 01-0618-4565 2500' S OF SOUTH AIRPORT ROAD 8451 06/18/01
EAST BAY 17 Three Mile Road 2500'S. of S.Airport 8738 06/16/03
EAST BAY 29 Three Mile Road 04-0629-02506 425' South of Hammond Road - inbound 3807 06/29/04
EAST BAY 29 Three Mile Road 04-0629-03584 400' South of Hammond Road - outbound 3500 06/29/04
EAST BAY 19 Three Mile Road 04-0629-02082 1000' North of Hammond Road 8292 06/29/04
EAST BAY 17 Three Mile Road 04-0712-02082 900' S of South Airport Road 8051 07/12/04
EAST BAY 17 Three Mile Road 05-05-16-03584 2585' South of South Airport Road 8229 05/16/05
EAST BAY 20 Three Mile Road 06-10-24-02082 0.68 miles South from South Airport Road 8319 10/24/06
EAST BAY 28 Three Mile Road 06-10-24-02012 260' North from Business Park Drive 14180 10/24/06
EAST BAY 7 Three Mile Road 06-10-24-04565 235' N from Parsons Road - North bound only 8654 10/24/06
EAST BAY 7 Three Mile Road 06-10-24-02083 245' N from Parsons Road - South bound only 6348 10/24/06
EAST BAY 17 Three Mile Road 39289 2500' South of South Airport 7999 07/26/07
EAST BAY 29 Three Mile Road 39611 2500' South of Hammond Road 6882 06/12/08
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EAST BAY 17 Three Mile Road Radar Count 2225' South of Airport Rd. 8830 07/14/14
EAST BAY 17 Three Mile Road Radar Count 2225' South of Airport Rd. 11831 04/13/15
EAST BAY 18 Three Mile Road 4 Lane radar At Airport Runway 17359 12/10/15
EAST BAY Three Mile Road Tube Count At Runway SB 9962 07/16/18
EAST BAY Three Mile Road Tube Count At Runway NB 14367 07/16/18
EAST BAY Three Mile Road Radar Count 2998' N. of Potter Rd 2442 06/24/20
EAST BAY Three Mile Road Radar Count 2645' N. of Garfield Rd 2935 06/24/20
EAST BAY Three Mile Road Radar Count 1448' N. of Hammond Rd 8729 06/24/20
EAST BAY 18 Three Mile Road Count for Feds At R.R. TracksParsons 20735 0/0/10
EAST BAY 34 Tibbets Drive 06-10-16-02012 0.21 miles East from High Lake Road 169 10/16/06
EAST BAY 19 Towline Road 35295 0.4 MI S OF S AIRPORT 437 08/18/96
EAST BAY 19 Towline Road 39717 500' South of South Airport Road 1026 09/26/08
EAST BAY Towline Road Radar Count 320' S. of paved farm drive 1272 06/19/20
EAST BAY 1 Trager Road 05-05-26-02082 770' East from Scout Camp Road 128 05/26/05
EAST BAY 17 US-31 MDOT 100' SE OF THREE MILE ROAD 50000 08/02/00
EAST BAY 9 US-31 06-10-18-02081 East from Four Mile Road - W bound only 16826 10/18/06
EAST BAY 20 Vanderlip Road 06-05-30-02081 1000' North from Hammond Road 136 05/30/06
EAST BAY 15 Yorkshire Drive 06-11-08-02012 250' West from Manchester - Inbound Only 223 11/08/06
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FIFE LAKE 34 ASH ST./ELLIOTT RD 03-0922-4565 UNION ST. AND DEAD END 1 09/22/03
FIFE LAKE BOARDMAN VALLEY 03-0922-3584 M113 AND OTHER DNR TRAIL 3 09/22/03
FIFE LAKE 34 County Line Road MDOT E OF US 131 575 07/31/00
FIFE LAKE 33 County Line Road 03-0916-2082 US131 AND SWANSON RD. 28 09/16/03
FIFE LAKE 33 County Line Road 04-0803-02082 0.17 miles West of US-131 @ R.R. tracks 11 08/03/04
FIFE LAKE 33 County Line Road Count for Feds At R.R. tracks 12 00/00/10
FIFE LAKE 12 E STATE ST 03-06-02-03584 40' W. of R.R. crossing 2740 06/02/03
FIFE LAKE 12 E STATE ST 03-06-02-02012 .15 MILES E OF ANTHONEY ST 2474 06/02/03
FIFE LAKE East Sparling Road Traffic Count Lane 1 is westbound, Lane 2 is eastbound, 1100     91 06/09/23
FIFE LAKE 34 ELLIOTT ROAD MDOT 100' E OF US 131 75 07/31/00
FIFE LAKE 1 ELLIOTT ROAD Betwn. Union and Dead End 1 09/22/03
FIFE LAKE 1 Fife Lake Road 39729 650' West of US-131 EAST BOUND 1038 10/08/08
FIFE LAKE Grand Kal Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 235375N Radar no class data availab 25 06/15/22
FIFE LAKE Grand-Kal Rd Radar Count 250' from Coster Rd SW 464 08/02/21
FIFE LAKE 29 Hodge Road 04-0809-02083 0.43 miles South of Walton Road @ R.R. tracks 0 08/09/04
FIFE LAKE Hodge Road Traffic Count A>B is southbound, B>A is northbound, 0.77 mil      49 06/09/23
FIFE LAKE 11 JANET STREET 02-1021-3584 NBOUND @ STATE STREET 86 10/21/02
FIFE LAKE Lake Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 548185B 5 06/15/22
FIFE LAKE 14 LAKE SHORE DR 03-06-02-02081 .6 MILES E OF US 131 152 06/02/03
FIFE LAKE LAKE SHORE DR Radar Count 350' East of Evergreen St 1399 07/31/21
FIFE LAKE LAKE SHORE DR Radar Count West of Fife Lake Outlet 215 08/09/21
FIFE LAKE 33 Lake/Oak St. Count for Feds At R.R. tracks 4 00/00/10
FIFE LAKE Lakeshore Drive Traffic Count W of Fife Lake Outlet 215 08/09/21
FIFE LAKE Lakeshore Drive Traffic Count 407' E of Blevins St SW 209 08/18/22
FIFE LAKE Lakeshore Drive Traffic Count A>B is eastbound, B>A is westbound, 510' E of 179 06/09/23
FIFE LAKE 28 M-113 MDOT 100' NW OF US 131 3950 07/31/00
FIFE LAKE 9 M-113 40034 500' North of M-186 9128 08/09/09
FIFE LAKE 11 M-186 MDOT 100' W OF US 131 2650 07/31/00
FIFE LAKE 11 M-186 39729 1000' West of US-131  EAST BOUND 1266 10/08/08
FIFE LAKE 9 M-186 40042 500' East of M-113 2323 08/17/09

Traffic Count Data for Fife Lake Township
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FIFE LAKE 11 MAIN STREET 02-1021-2083 SBOUND @ STATE STREET 310 10/21/02
FIFE LAKE Marsh Road Traffic Count Lane 1 is eastbound, Lane 2 is westbound, 760'     64 06/09/23
FIFE LAKE 22 MARSH SCHOOL RD. 03-0922-3800 WALTON AND BOWERMAN 41 09/22/03
FIFE LAKE 12 N BOYD ST 03-06-02-02506 .3 MILES N OF W STATE ST 1535 06/02/03
FIFE LAKE 12 N BOYD ST 39729 150' East of US-131 EAST BOUND 833 10/08/08
FIFE LAKE 11 N Boyd St Radar Count 1100' S of Vans 2048 06/08/17
FIFE LAKE 11 OAK ROAD MDOT 100' W OF US 131 50 07/31/00
FIFE LAKE 11 STATE STREET MDOT 100' E OF US 131 2340 07/31/00
FIFE LAKE 11 STATE STREET 02-1021-2081 EBOUND @ RR 2175 10/21/02
FIFE LAKE 11 STATE STREET 02-1021-2082 WBOUND @ MAIN STEET 1950 10/21/02
FIFE LAKE 11 STATE STREET 39729 350' East of US-131  EAST BOUND 985 10/08/08
FIFE LAKE STATE STREET Radar Count 650' West of Ingersoll 2346 08/02/21
FIFE LAKE State Street Traffic Count Lane 1 is eastbound, 650' W of Ingersoll 3766 07/29/21
FIFE LAKE Thomas Street Traffic Count Lane 1 is westbound, 350' E of Evergreen St 1399 08/02/21
FIFE LAKE 30 Townline Road 04-0809-05856 0.2 miles South of Walton Road @ R.R. tracks 18 08/09/04
FIFE LAKE 7 Townline Road Radar Count N of Sparling rd 445 05/24/15
FIFE LAKE Townline Road Radar Count At R.R. tracks 46 08/15/16
FIFE LAKE Townline Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 548580K dirt logging 44 06/09/22
FIFE LAKE Townline Road Traffic Count 26' N of RR Tracks 15 06/20/24
FIFE LAKE 33 Union Street 04-0816-02083 on two track 260' North of Oak Street 3 08/16/04
FIFE LAKE 34 US 131 MDOT 0.1 MILE SW OF M-113 9700 07/31/00
FIFE LAKE 33 US 131 MDOT 0.1 MILE NE OF COUNTY LINE ROAD 9800 07/31/00
FIFE LAKE 34 US 131 MDOT 0.1 MILE NE OF M-113 3250 07/31/00
FIFE LAKE 11 US 131 MDOT 100' SW OF M-186 6300 07/31/00
FIFE LAKE 11 US-131 MDOT 100' NE OF M-186 7080 07/31/00
FIFE LAKE Vans Lane Traffic Count RR DOT # 548192L Radar no class available 25 06/15/22
FIFE LAKE Vans Lane Traffic Count A>B is westbound, B>A is eastbound, 480' W of   93 06/09/23
FIFE LAKE Vans Lane Traffic Count 154' E of RR Tracks 15 07/03/24
FIFE LAKE 1 Van's Lane 03-06-02-02082 EAST OF US 31 126 06/02/03
FIFE LAKE 1 Van's Lane 03-0916-2012 FIFE LAKE RD. AND GRAND KAL RD. 18 09/16/03
FIFE LAKE 1 Van's Lane 04-0803-05856 0.72 miles East of M-113 @ R.R. tracks 7 08/03/04
FIFE LAKE 1 Van's Lane Count for Feds At R.R. tracks 8 00/00/10
FIFE LAKE 11 W STATE ST 03-06-02-04565 .19 MILES E OF US 131 2076 06/02/03
FIFE LAKE 26 Walton Road 03-0916-2081 US131 AND LAKE 3 09/16/03
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FIFE LAKE 22 Walton Road 05-08-10-03800 West from US-131 at R.R. tracks 2 08/10/05
FIFE LAKE 29 Walton Road 06-11-01-02083 725' West from M-113 672 11/01/06
FIFE LAKE 29 Walton Road Radar Count 2600' W of M-113 652 07/04/17
FIFE LAKE 22 Walton Road Count for Feds At R.R. tracks 0 00/00/10
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GARFIELD 10 14TH STREET 00-0612-2081 500' E OF US-31 - INBOUND 13843 06/12/00
GARFIELD 10 14TH STREET 00-0925-3584 500' E OF US-31 - WBOUND 11773 09/25/00
GARFIELD 15 Albany Street 06-05-30-02082 450' East from Veteran's Drive 701 05/30/06
GARFIELD 14 Barlow Street At intersection south of Premier 15435 10/06/03
GARFIELD 14 Barlow Street At intersection North of Premier 12720 10/06/03
GARFIELD 14 Barlow Street 06-09-25-16222 0.4 miles North from South Airport Road 11282 09/25/06
GARFIELD 17 Barnes Road 35236 300' N OF BRIARCLIFF 5680 06/20/96
GARFIELD 8 Barnes Road 35629 WBOUND - E OF N LONG LAKE RD 3417 07/18/97
GARFIELD 17 Barnes Road 02-0514-2506 1700' E. OF N. LONG LK. RD. 7384 05/14/02
GARFIELD 17 Barnes Road 05-05-31-02506 950' North from Briarcliff Road 11226 05/31/05
GARFIELD 17 Barnes Road Tube count 1040' East of N.Long Lk. Rd. 9745 06/09/14
GARFIELD 8 Barnes Road 41799 1040' East of N.Long Lk. Rd. 9428 06/09/14
GARFIELD 6 Barney Road 35587 E OF GRAY 2434 06/06/97
GARFIELD 5 Barney Road 02-0514-3800 2400' E. OF HARRIS 4579 05/14/02
GARFIELD 6 Barney Road 06-07-24-02083 700' East from Gray Road 3456 07/24/06
GARFIELD 5 Barney Road 06-23-11-02506 2400' North of E. Cedar Run Rd. 2226 06/23/11
GARFIELD 6 Barney Road Radar Count 775' West of Harris Rd. 3093 05/15/15
GARFIELD 6 Barney Road Radar Count west of Harris Rd 3418 09/12/16
GARFIELD 6 Barney Road Radar Count 1800' E. of Gray Rd 3023 08/16/19
GARFIELD Barney Road Radar Count 450' East of Golf Course entrance 3152 07/25/21
GARFIELD Barney Road Traffic Count 450' E of Bay Meadows Dr (golf course entrance 3432 07/26/21
GARFIELD Barney Road Traffic Count Lane 1 is westbound, Lane 2 is eastbound, 0.6 m     3248 07/27/23
GARFIELD 26 Birmley Road 35648 300' E OF KEYSTONE 7912 08/06/97
GARFIELD 26 Birmley Road 36062 E BOUND BWTGARFIELD & NORTH STAR 2743 09/24/98
GARFIELD 26 Birmley Road 36066 E BOUND AT KEYSTONE 4235 09/28/98
GARFIELD 26 Birmley Road 36447 @ TRACKS 9585 10/14/99
GARFIELD 26 Birmley Road 06-09-25-02506 995' West from Garfield Road 3060 09/25/06
GARFIELD 26 Birmley Road Radar count 1475' W. of Northern Star Dr. 4945 06/25/15
GARFIELD 26 Birmley Road Radar Count 600' E of R.R. Tracks 3487 06/20/16
GARFIELD 26 Birmley Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 7562 00/00/10
GARFIELD Birmley Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 548624H (roundabout construction) 1542 06/17/22
GARFIELD Birmley Road Traffic Count 0.02 Miles W of Keystone Hills Dr 197 06/12/24
GARFIELD 23 Brimley Road 05-07-25-03584 East from Keystone Rd at the R.R. tracks 7202 07/25/05
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GARFIELD 27 BROAD RD. 35684 W OF CASS 73 09/11/97
GARFIELD 34 BROAD RD. 03-06-16-03584 CASS RD. AND DRAKA RD. 169 06/16/03
GARFIELD 27 BROAD RD. 04-0809-04565 700' West of Cass Road @ R.R. tracks 127 08/09/04
GARFIELD 27 BROAD RD. Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 135 0/0/10
GARFIELD Broad Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 235345W radar no class data availab 211 06/03/22
GARFIELD Broad Road Traffic Count 0.10 Miles E of RR Tracks 202 06/19/24
GARFIELD 27 Cass Hartman Court 05-07-25-05856 East from Cass Road at the R.R. tracks 893 07/25/05
GARFIELD 27 Cass Hartman Court Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 938 0/0/10
GARFIELD Cass Hartman Court Traffic Count RR DOT # 235352G download issue class data  653 06/03/22
GARFIELD Cass Hartman Court Traffic Count 0.02 Miles E of RR Tracks 637 06/26/24
GARFIELD Cass Rd Radar count 1158' North of Hartman Rd 5892 07/10/20
GARFIELD 22 Cass Road 35277 2700' N OF HARTMAN 5660 07/31/96
GARFIELD 22 Cass Road 35636 2700' N OF HARTMAN 6473 07/25/97
GARFIELD 34 Cass Road 36006 AT BRIDGE 4342 07/30/98
GARFIELD 22 Cass Road 00-0430-2012 2700' N OF HARTMAN 6404 05/02/00
GARFIELD 22 Cass Road 01-0530-2506 2700' N OF HARTMAN 5903 05/30/01
GARFIELD 22 Cass Road 02-0501-3584 2700' N OF HARTMAN 6523 05/01/02
GARFIELD 22 Cass Road 03-06-16-03800 2700' N OF HARTMAN 9354 06/16/03
GARFIELD 34 Cass Road 04-0607-02506 At Bridge (West side) 5840 06/07/04
GARFIELD 22 Cass Road 04-0712-03800 0.6 miles N of Hartman Road 1 07/12/04
GARFIELD 34 Cass Road 05-05-05-03800 485' West from Keystone Road 3978 05/05/05
GARFIELD 27 Cass Road 05-05-31-03800 450' North from Hartman Road 6483 05/31/05
GARFIELD 27 Cass Road 05-07-25-02083 North from Broad Road at the R.R. tracks 5709 07/25/05
GARFIELD 22 Cass Road 06-05-22-03800 0.66 miles North from Hartman Road 7726 05/22/06
GARFIELD 22 Cass Road 39310 2700' North of Hartman 6592 08/16/07
GARFIELD 15 Cass Road 39360 100' North of Sybrandt  ( NORTH BOUND ) 6853 10/05/07
GARFIELD 15 Cass Road 39360 100' North of Sybrandt  ( SOUTH  BOUND ) 6744 10/05/07
GARFIELD 22 Cass Road 40056 2700' North of Hartman 7445 08/31/09
GARFIELD 34 Cass Road 40091 At The Bridge 4438 10/05/09
GARFIELD 34 Cass Road 11-05-19-16222 225' South of Broad Rd. 5606 05/19/11
GARFIELD 27 Cass Road 5-10-2013-R1 20' N. of Broad Rd. 5724 05/10/13
GARFIELD 15 Cass Road 41439 500' North of Sybrandt Rd. 12,152 06/14/13
GARFIELD 22 Cass Road tube count 2850' North of Hartman 6416 08/01/14
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GARFIELD Cass Road Radar Count 1000' S. of Airport Rd 7112 10/10/16
GARFIELD Cass Road Radar Count 165' N. of Broad Rd 5503 10/17/16
GARFIELD Cass Road Radar Count 347' N. of RxR crossing 7096 07/10/20
GARFIELD Cass Road Radar Count 1356' N. of S. Airport Rd 10876 07/15/20
GARFIELD 27 Cass Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 5994 0/0/10
GARFIELD Cass Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 235348S download issue no class da    1427 06/03/22
GARFIELD Cass Road Traffic Count Bridge 5115 08/11/22
GARFIELD Cass Road Traffic Count 0.16 Miles N of Lunatic Ln 9305 06/26/24
GARFIELD 9 Cedar Run Road 35600 EBOUND - W OF N LONG LAKE RD 3160 06/19/97
GARFIELD 7 Cedar Run Road 36098 325' E OF HARRIS 1073 10/30/98
GARFIELD 7 Cedar Run Road 36103 W BOUND AT GAllAGHER 1431 11/04/98
GARFIELD 7 Cedar Run Road 36103 E BOUND AT GALLAGHER 1248 11/04/98
GARFIELD 7 Cedar Run Road 03-06-09-02506 E OF GRAY RD. 6177 06/09/03
GARFIELD 6 Cedar Run Road 06-07-24-02012 730' East from Gray Road 6861 07/24/06
GARFIELD 5 Cedar Run Road 06-07-31-02083 460' East from Barney Road 3080 07/31/06
GARFIELD Cedar Run Road W. bound to Harris Rd. 1969 09/24/07
GARFIELD Cedar Run Road E. bound to Harris Rd. 3577 09/24/07
GARFIELD 6 Cedar Run Road 39738 750' East of Gray Road 6792 10/17/08
GARFIELD 7 Cedar Run Road Radar Count 1800' West of Harris Rd. 7071 05/15/15
GARFIELD Cedar Run Road Radar Count west of Harris Rd 8246 09/12/16
GARFIELD Cedar Run Road Radar Count between Anna Dr and Barney Rd 7052 11/07/16
GARFIELD Cedar Run Road Radar Count 850' West of Barney Rd, (west intersection-LL tw 3386 07/23/21
GARFIELD Cedar Run Road Radar Count 900' East of Gray rd 6671 07/26/21
GARFIELD Cedar Run Road Traffic Count 850' W of Barney Rd 5229 07/26/21
GARFIELD Cedar Run Road Traffic Count 900' E of Gray Rd 10263 07/26/21
GARFIELD Cedar Run Road Traffic Count Chris road project 8616 07/29/22
GARFIELD 15 Concord Street 06-05-30-03800 160' East from Veteran's Drive 411 05/30/06
GARFIELD 15 Country Club Drive 06-05-30-02506 125' East from Veteran's Drive 376 05/30/06
GARFIELD 34 Dipley Road 05-07-25-02012 East from Keystone Rd at the R.R. tracks 16 07/25/05
GARFIELD 34 Dipley Road 05-07-25-02012 East from Keystone Rd at the R.R. tracks 16 07/25/05
GARFIELD 34 Dipley Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 17 00/00/10
GARFIELD Dipley Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 548621M (roundabout construction) 2 06/17/22
GARFIELD 33 Dracka Road 35681 N OF BROAD 47 09/08/97

Page 21 of 55



TOWNSHIP SECTION # ROAD NAME FILE ID # POINT (LOCATION) COUNT DATE
GARFIELD 28 Dracka Road 35684 S OF HARTMAN 424 09/11/97
GARFIELD 28 Dracka Road 06-10-16-16222 0.5 mi N from Broad Rd. on W - S bound only, s 136 * 10/16/06
GARFIELD 20 East Silver Lake Road 35626 NBOUND - S OF SILVER LAKE RD 3633 07/15/97
GARFIELD 29 East Silver Lake Road 04-0823-03584 0.41 miles North of Silver Pines Road 4268 08/23/04
GARFIELD 29 East Silver Lake Road 04-0823-02506 667' South of Silver Pines Road 3465 08/23/04
GARFIELD 32 East Silver Lake Road 04-0825-03800 0.19 miles North of Rennie School Road 2412 08/25/04
GARFIELD 20 East Silver Lake Road 39258 800' South of W. Silver Lk Rd. 2499 06/25/07
GARFIELD East Silver Lake Road Radar Count 1300' N. of Silver Pines Rd 1345 07/28/21
GARFIELD 25 EMERSON 36055 W BOUND TRAFFIC 359 09/17/98
GARFIELD 9 Franke Road 04-0519-02506 300' S of Silver Lake Road 3123 05/19/04
GARFIELD 16 Franke Road 39247 300' South of Silver Lk Rd. 3414 06/14/07
GARFIELD Franke Road S. of Silver Lk. Rd. 2684 09/19/07
GARFIELD 16 Franke Road Total Tube Count Just South of W.Silver Lk. Rd. 5945 05/27/14
GARFIELD Franke Road S. of Silver Lk. Rd. 3414  
GARFIELD Franke Road Traffic Count Lane 1 is northbound, Lane 2 is southbound, 12    4409 09/15/23
GARFIELD Franke Road Traffic Count 0.05 Miles NW of US-31 1975 06/12/24
GARFIELD 7 GALLAGHER 36103 OUTBOUND TRAFFIC 334 11/04/98
GARFIELD 36 GARFIELD ROAD 35636 0.75 MILE S OF SPRING HILL 6355 07/25/97
GARFIELD 25 GARFIELD ROAD 36055 S BOUND TRAFFIC, N OF EMERSON 4957 09/17/98
GARFIELD 25 GARFIELD ROAD 36055 N BOUND TRAFFIC S OF EMERSON 3783 09/17/98
GARFIELD 36 GARFIELD ROAD 00-0430-2082 BWT SPRING HILL AND THREE MILE 6962 05/02/00
GARFIELD 14 GARFIELD ROAD 36760 AT BOON 20550 08/22/00
GARFIELD 25 GARFIELD ROAD 01-0530-2081 BWT BIRMLEY RD & HAMMOND RD 15200 05/30/01
GARFIELD 13 GARFIELD ROAD 01-0723-5851 BWT S CITY LIMITS & BOON, N-Bound 14006 07/23/01
GARFIELD 13 GARFIELD ROAD 01-0723-3584 BWT S AIRPORT  & S CITY LIMITS, N-Bound 13297 07/23/01
GARFIELD 13 GARFIELD ROAD 01-0723-3800 BWT S AIRPORT  & DUELL, S-Bound 12204 07/23/01
GARFIELD 13 GARFIELD ROAD 01-0723-2506 BWT S CITY LIMITS & BOON, S-Bound 15405 07/23/01
GARFIELD 13 GARFIELD ROAD 01-0723-2012 BWT S AIRPORT  & S CITY LIMITS, S-Bound 13816 07/23/01
GARFIELD 13 GARFIELD ROAD 01-0730-5851 BWT S AIRPORT  & DUELL, N-Bound 8250 07/30/01
GARFIELD 36 GARFIELD ROAD 01-0730-2012 N OF POTTER 6351 07/30/01
GARFIELD 36 GARFIELD ROAD 03-06-23-04565 .75 MILES S OF SPRING HILL 8041 06/23/03
GARFIELD 24 GARFIELD ROAD 03-0818-5856 S AIRPORT AND DUELL IN NORTH BOUND LANE 9550 08/18/03
GARFIELD 24 GARFIELD ROAD 03-0818-5851 S AIRPORT AND DUELL IN SOUTH BOUND LANE 11370 08/18/03
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GARFIELD 14 GARFIELD ROAD 03-0818-3800 S CITY LIMITS AND BOON ST IN NORTH BOUND LANE 16273 08/18/03
GARFIELD 14 GARFIELD ROAD 03-0818-4565 S CITY LIMITS AND BOON ST IN SOUTH BOUND LANE 14424 08/18/03
GARFIELD 14 GARFIELD ROAD 03-0818-3584 S AIRPORT AND S CITY LIMITS IN NORTH BOUND LANE 11968 08/18/03
GARFIELD 14 GARFIELD ROAD 03-0818-2083 S AIRPORT AND S CITY LIMITS IN SOUTH BOUND LANE 13111 08/18/03
GARFIELD 36 GARFIELD ROAD 05-05-23-03800 0.5 miles South from Spring Hill Road 7219 * 05/23/05
GARFIELD 36 GARFIELD ROAD 05-05-23-04565 0.23 miles North from Potter Road 3787 05/23/05
GARFIELD 26 GARFIELD ROAD 05-06-06-03584 690' South from Hammond Road 16568 06/06/05
GARFIELD 14 GARFIELD ROAD 05-06-13-03584 500' South from South Airport - Outbound 11060 06/13/05
GARFIELD 13 GARFIELD ROAD 05-06-13-02082 560' South from Boon St. - Inbound 9950 06/13/05
GARFIELD 13 GARFIELD ROAD 05-06-20-02506 440' South from South Airport - Inbound 11201 06/20/05
GARFIELD 14 GARFIELD ROAD 05-06-20-02012 540' South from Boon St. - Outbound 13724 06/20/05
GARFIELD 36 GARFIELD ROAD 06-05-22-05856 0.5 miles South from Spring Hill Road 7555 05/22/06
GARFIELD 24 GARFIELD ROAD 39296 950' South of Hammond Rd. (SOUTH BOUND ) 8670 08/02/07
GARFIELD 24 GARFIELD ROAD 39296 950" South of Hammond Rd. ( NORTH BOUND 9134 08/02/07
GARFIELD 14 GARFIELD ROAD 39303 at City Limits  ( NORTH BOUND ) 12693 08/09/07
GARFIELD 14 GARFIELD ROAD 39303 at City Limits ( SOUTH BOUND ) 13170 08/09/07
GARFIELD 36 GARFIELD ROAD 39310 500' South of Spring Hill Rd. 7206 08/16/07
GARFIELD 24 GARFIELD ROAD 39590 500' North of Hammond Rd.-SOUTHBOUND 8124 05/22/08
GARFIELD 24 GARFIELD ROAD 39590 500' North of Hammond Rd.-NORTHHBOUND 7752 05/22/08
GARFIELD 24 GARFIELD ROAD 500'S of Hammond Rd. NB 7799 05/22/08
GARFIELD 36 GARFIELD ROAD 39722 180' North of Potter Rd. NORTH BOUND 3093 10/01/08
GARFIELD 36 GARFIELD ROAD 39722 180' North of Potter Rd. SOUTH  BOUND  10/01/08
GARFIELD 14 GARFIELD ROAD 39722 At City Limits - SOUTH BOUND 13040 10/01/08
GARFIELD 14 GARFIELD ROAD 39722 At City Limits- NORTH BOUND 11036 10/08/08
GARFIELD 36 GARFIELD ROAD 39730 180' North of Potter Road  -  NORTH BOUND 3317 10/09/08
GARFIELD 36 GARFIELD ROAD 39730 180" North of Potter Road  -  SOUTH BOUND 3108 10/09/08
GARFIELD 24 GARFIELD ROAD 40035 950' North of Hammond 10982 08/10/09
GARFIELD 36 GARFIELD ROAD 40059 3960' South of Spring Hill Rd. 7101 09/03/09
GARFIELD 24 GARFIELD ROAD 10-10-15-04565 300 Yds North of Hammond Rd.-South Bound 8001 10/15/10
GARFIELD 24 GARFIELD ROAD 10-10-15-02012 300 Yds North of Hammond Rd.-North Bound 7669 10/15/10
GARFIELD 13 GARFIELD ROAD 10-10-22-03800 At City Limits-South Bound 12228 10/22/10
GARFIELD 13 GARFIELD ROAD 10-10-15-03584 At City Limits-North Bound 11893 10/22/10
GARFIELD 36 GARFIELD ROAD 06-23-11-16222 175' South of Springhill Rd. 5936 07/14/11
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GARFIELD 26 GARFIELD ROAD 41008 1190' North of Brimley Road 10,263 04/09/12
GARFIELD 36 GARFIELD ROAD Radar Count .58 mi South of Spring Hill 6722 07/22/14
GARFIELD GARFIELD ROAD Tube count Btwn S Airport and Hammond (NB) 8254 07/20/18
GARFIELD GARFIELD ROAD Tube count Btwn S Airport and Hammond (SB) 8570 07/21/18
GARFIELD GARFIELD ROAD Radar Count 3085' NW of Potter Rd 6848 07/01/20
GARFIELD 6 Gray Road 07-11-11-4565 1900' North of Cedar Run Rd. 3946 07/21/11
GARFIELD 6 Gray Road Radar Count 1280' N of Barney rd 4978 08/23/15
GARFIELD Gray Road Radar Count between M-72 and Barney Rd 6305 11/07/16
GARFIELD Gray Road Traffic Count 1000' N of Cedar Run Rd 6849 07/26/21
GARFIELD 23 Hammond Road 35650 100' W OF GARFIELD 9105 08/08/97
GARFIELD 23 Hammond Road 35650 100' E OF GARFIELD 12503 08/08/97
GARFIELD 23 Hammond Road 36383 W OF GARFIELD 10990 08/11/99
GARFIELD 25 Hammond Road 36383 E BOUND E OF GARFIELD 7790 08/11/99
GARFIELD 26 Hammond Road 00-0507-2012 W OF GARFIELD - W BOUND 4992 05/10/00
GARFIELD 25 Hammond Road 00-0507-2081 E OF GARFIELD - W BOUND 8178 05/10/00
GARFIELD 25 Hammond Road 00-0507-2083 E OF GARFIELD - E BOUND 8065 05/10/00
GARFIELD 23 Hammond Road 00-0507-2082 W OF GARFIELD - E BOUND 5170 05/10/00
GARFIELD 24 Hammond Road 01-0530-5851 100' E OF GARFIELD ROAD - West Bound 8607 05/30/01
GARFIELD 23 Hammond Road 01-0530-2012 100' W OF GARFIELD ROAD - East Bound 5563 05/30/01
GARFIELD 23 Hammond Road 01-0530-2083 100' W OF GARFIELD ROAD -West bound 6825 05/30/01
GARFIELD 24 Hammond Road 01-0530-2082 100' E OF GARFIELD ROAD - East Bound 8171 05/30/01
GARFIELD 24 Hammond Road 03-0818-2506 100' E OF GARFIELD IN WEST BOUND LANE 5509 08/18/03
GARFIELD 24 Hammond Road 03-0818-2012 100' E OF GARFIELD IN EAST BOUND LANE 7908 08/18/03
GARFIELD 23 Hammond Road 03-0818-2081 100' W OF GARFIELD IN EAST BOUND LANE 5305 08/18/03
GARFIELD 23 Hammond Road 03-0818-2082 100' W OF GARFIELD IN WEST BOUND LANE 6173 08/18/03
GARFIELD 26 Hammond Road 04-0602-03800 800' W of Garfield Road - inbound 5962 06/02/04
GARFIELD 23 Hammond Road 04-0602-02012 1000' W of Garfield Road - outbound 6376 06/02/04
GARFIELD 24 Hammond Road 04-0602-04565 930' E of Garfield Road - inbound 10078 06/02/04
GARFIELD 25 Hammond Road 04-0602-05856 750' E of Garfield Road - outbound 9728 06/02/04
GARFIELD 25 Hammond Road 05-06-06-05856 820' East from Garfield Road - outbound lanes 8921 06/06/05
GARFIELD 24 Hammond Road 05-06-06-02506 1000' East from Garfield Road - inbound lanes 9124 06/06/05
GARFIELD 23 Hammond Road 05-06-06-02012 980' West from Garfield Road - outbound lanes 6583 06/06/05
GARFIELD 26 Hammond Road 05-06-06-02083 850' West from Garfield Road - inbound lanes 6156 06/06/05
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GARFIELD 26 Hammond Road 06-05-22-04565 815' West from Garfield Road Inbound 6133 05/22/06
GARFIELD 25 Hammond Road 06-05-22-03584 800' East from Garfield Road Outbound 9282 05/22/06
GARFIELD 24 Hammond Road 06-05-22-02081 1000' East from Garfield Road Inbound 6559 05/22/06
GARFIELD 23 Hammond Road 06-05-22-02506 0.3 miles West from Garfield Road Outbound 5426 05/22/06
GARFIELD 8 Hammond Road 06-07-24-02081 975' South from Cedar Run Road 4644 07/24/06
GARFIELD 23 Hammond Road 39296 1500' West of Garfield Rd. ( WEST BOUND ) 5109 08/02/07
GARFIELD 23 Hammond Road 39296 1500' West of Garfield Rd. ( EAST  BOUND ) 5291 08/02/07
GARFIELD 24 Hammond Road 39296 800' East of Garfield  ( EAST BOUND ) 8157 08/02/07
GARFIELD 24 Hammond Road 39296 800' East of Garfield  ( WEST  BOUND ) 8299 08/02/07
GARFIELD 24 Hammond Road 39590 500' East of Garfield Rd. - WEST BOUND 10098 05/22/08
GARFIELD 24 Hammond Road 39590 500' East of Garfield Rd. - EAST BOUND 5422 05/22/08
GARFIELD 25 Hammond Road 39729 800' East of Garfield Rd.    WEST BOUND 7648 10/08/08
GARFIELD 25 Hammond Road 39729 800' East of Garfield Rd.    EAST  BOUND 7553 10/08/08
GARFIELD 23 Hammond Road 39729 800' West of Garfield Rd.  WEST BOUND 4688 10/09/08
GARFIELD 23 Hammond Road 39729 800' West of Garfield Rd. EAST BOUND 4695 10/09/08
GARFIELD 23 Hammond Road 11-05-12-03584 950' East of Keystone Westbound 3922 05/12/11
GARFIELD 23 Hammond Road 11-05-19-04565 1265' East of Keystone Eastbound 3378 05/19/11
GARFIELD 20 Hammond Road Radar Count Between Vanderlip and 4Mile 17110 04/24/15
GARFIELD 20 Hammond Road Tube count Between Garfield and Townline 18827 05/13/15
GARFIELD Hammond Road West Traffic Count Bridge 13602 6619 08/11/22
GARFIELD Hammond Road West Traffic Count Bridge 13602 5614 08/24/22
GARFIELD 8 Harris Road 35269 750' S OF CEDAR RUN 1172 07/23/96
GARFIELD 8 Harris Road 35587 200' S OF CEDAR RUN 2903 06/06/97
GARFIELD Harris Road S. bound to Cedar Run 561 09/24/07
GARFIELD Harris Road N. bound to Cedar Run 2192 09/24/07
GARFIELD 8 Harris Road 06-23-11-03584 950' South of Cedar Run Road 4544 06/23/11
GARFIELD Harris Road Traffic Count A>B is northbound, B>A is southbound, 1275' S    6351 08/09/23
GARFIELD 21 Hartman Road 35206 1500' E OF US-31 2368 05/21/96
GARFIELD 21 Hartman Road 35657 1600' E OF US 31 2683 08/15/97
GARFIELD 21 Hartman Road 36390 1500' E of US 31 3361 08/18/99
GARFIELD 21 Hartman Road 00-0430-2081 BWT DRACKA AND M-37 3399 05/02/00
GARFIELD 21 Hartman Road 01-0530-5856 1500' E OF US 31 3537 05/30/01
GARFIELD 21 Hartman Road 02-0501-2012 1500' E OF US 31 3987 05/01/02
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GARFIELD 21 Hartman Road 03-08-11-02012 1500 E OF US31 3668 08/11/03
GARFIELD 21 Hartman Road 04-0712-02081 1800' E of US-31 4227 07/12/04
GARFIELD 21 Hartman Road 05-05-31-02082 0.35 miles East from US-31 4870 05/31/05
GARFIELD 21 Hartman Road 06-05-22-02083 0.35 miles East from US-31 4342 05/22/06
GARFIELD 18 Hartman Road 39310 1500' East of US-31 5004 08/16/07
GARFIELD 28 Hartman Road 40067 1500" East of US-31 5145 09/11/09
GARFIELD 28 Hartman Road Tube count 1350' East of 31 5116 07/22/14
GARFIELD Hartman Road Traffic Count Lane 1 is westbound, Lane 2 is eastbound, 0.4 m     6768 07/20/23
GARFIELD 18 Heritage Way 06-08-08-04565 800' West from E Colonial Drive on the North sid 345 * 08/08/06
GARFIELD 18 Herkner Road 36070 N BOUND AT N LONG LAKE 1050 10/02/98
GARFIELD Herkner Road Radar Count 2600' South of N.Long Lk Rd 2061 06/11/15
GARFIELD Herkner Road Traffic Count A>B is westbound, B>A is eastbound, 0.59 miles      2478 07/20/23
GARFIELD 35 Hoch Road 02-0513-4565 2600' W. OF KEYSTONE RD. 845 05/13/02
GARFIELD 34 Hoch Road 05-07-25-02081 East from Keystone Rd at the R.R. tracks 2207 07/25/05
GARFIELD 34 Hoch Road 06-06-05-02081 620' East from Keystone Road - inbound 1471 06/05/06
GARFIELD Hoch Road W. of Garfield Rd. (inbound) 1161 08/16/07
GARFIELD 35 Hoch Road 11-05-19-05856 675' West of Roush Rd. 2628 05/19/11
GARFIELD 35 Hoch Road Radar count 1680' W. of Rusch Rd. 3248 06/25/15
GARFIELD Hoch Road Radar Count At R.R. Tracks 2386 06/27/16
GARFIELD 34 Hoch Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 2317 00/00/10
GARFIELD 25 Hughes Drive 39359 800' West of Garfied 1137 10/04/07
GARFIELD 27 Keystone Road 35636 400' S OF BIRMLEY 11564 07/25/97
GARFIELD 27 Keystone Road 35648 400' N OF BIRMLEY 4861 08/06/97
GARFIELD 27 Keystone Road 36061 SBOUND AT BIRMLEY 1753 09/23/98
GARFIELD 27 Keystone Road 36066 NBOUND AT BIRMLEY 6143 09/28/98
GARFIELD 27 Keystone Road 00-0508-2083 400' S BIRMLEY 12408 05/08/00
GARFIELD 27 Keystone Road 00-0508-2012 1000' N OF RIVER 14733 05/08/00
GARFIELD 27 Keystone Road 01-0530-4565 400' S OF BIRMLEY ROAD 15366 05/30/01
GARFIELD 27 Keystone Road 02-0611-5851V 1610' S. OF CASS RD. 12182 06/11/02
GARFIELD 27 Keystone Road 02-0611-2012V 1430' N. OF RIVER RD. 14726 06/11/02
GARFIELD 27 Keystone Road 1000' N. of River Rd. 17845 06/16/03
GARFIELD 27 Keystone Road 03-06-23-02083 500' S OF BRIMLEY 14099 06/23/03
GARFIELD 27 Keystone Road 04-0629-03800 400' S of Birmley Road 11851 06/29/04
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GARFIELD 34 Keystone Road 05-05-05-02081 600' North from Cass Road 6300 05/05/05
GARFIELD 34 Keystone Road 05-05-05-03584 670' South from Cass Road 7506 05/05/05
GARFIELD 34 Keystone Road 05-05-09-02083 0.35 miles South from Cass Road 7148 * 05/09/05
GARFIELD 34 Keystone Road 05-05-09-05856 0.3 miles North from Cass Road 5774 * 05/09/05
GARFIELD 27 Keystone Road 05-05-16-05856 660' South of Birmley Road 14018 05/16/05
GARFIELD 27 Keystone Road 38488 1450' North of River Road 15753 05/16/05
GARFIELD 23 Keystone Road 05-07-25-02506 North from Brimley Rd at the R.R. tracks 3633 07/25/05
GARFIELD 26 Keystone Road 06-05-22-02082 640' South from Birmley Road 13705 05/22/06
GARFIELD 34 Keystone Road 06-06-05-04565 375' North from Hoch Road - inbound 7892 06/05/06
GARFIELD 27 Keystone Road 39310 400' South of brimley 12368 08/16/07
GARFIELD 26 Keystone Road 40056 400' South of brimley 10700 08/30/09
GARFIELD 23 Keystone Road 11-05-19-03584 2560' North of Hammond Rd. 3596 05/19/11
GARFIELD 23 Keystone Road 11-05-12-16222 1350' North of Brimley 8996 05/19/11
GARFIELD 26 Keystone Road 06-11-11-02506 1000' South of Brimley 12382 06/14/11
GARFIELD Keystone Road Radar Count 2165' South of Birmley 16236 08/01/14
GARFIELD Keystone Road Radar Count 950' N. of Cass Rd. 14350 10/17/16
GARFIELD 23 Keystone Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 3815 00/00/10
GARFIELD 26 Keystone-Soccer Fields inbound counts only 1066 09/20/07
GARFIELD 23 LaFranier Road 00-0430-2083 500' S OF RIDGE VIEW CT 11320 05/02/00
GARFIELD 23 LaFranier Road 00-0904-2012 S OF MAY LANE - NORTH BOUND 3342 09/08/00
GARFIELD 23 LaFranier Road 04-0823-02083 0.23 miles North of Hammond Road 9853 08/23/04
GARFIELD 23 LaFranier Road 05-05-23-02082 0.46 miles North from Hammond Road 10125 * 05/23/05
GARFIELD 23 LaFranier Road 40665 2570' North of Hammond Road 8686 05/02/11
GARFIELD 23 LaFranier Road 40848 2570' North of Hammond Road 8222 11/01/11
GARFIELD 23 LaFranier Road 41222 400' North of County Building 10482 11/09/12
GARFIELD 23 LaFranier Road 41222 400' South of County Building 8137 11/09/12
GARFIELD 23 LaFranier Road 41225 400' North of County Building 10060 11/12/12
GARFIELD 23 LaFranier Road 41557 700' South of South Airport 12820 10/10/13
GARFIELD 23 LaFranier Road 41557 2084' North of Hammond Rd. 8719 10/10/13
GARFIELD LaFranier Road Radar Count 530' South of Ridge View 9348 08/07/14
GARFIELD LaFranier Road Radar Count 515' S of Ridgeview ct during const. both lanes 9402 07/18/15
GARFIELD LaFranier Road Tube count 515' South of Ridgeview Ct. after const. both lan 9864 07/30/15
GARFIELD LaFranier Road Traffic Count Lane 1 is northbound, Lane 2 is southbound, 0.4      9905 08/09/23
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GARFIELD 18 Liberty Drive 06-08-08-02012 150' West from Powderhorn on the North side 135 * 08/08/06
GARFIELD 15 Logans Landing 05-04-28-02083 Inbound to South Airport (North Approach, S Bo 547 04/28/05
GARFIELD 15 Logans Landing 05-04-28-03800 Median Across from Racquet Club Drive 1812 * 04/28/05
GARFIELD 9 M-31 00-0925-2012 500' N OF SILVER LAKE - SBOUND 14591 09/25/00
GARFIELD 9 M-31 00-0925-4565 1500' S OF 14TH ST - NBOUND 13453 09/25/00
GARFIELD 23 MAY LANE 00-0908-4565 OUTBOUND TRAFFIC ONLY 286 09/08/00
GARFIELD 29 MCRAE HILL Road 35207 300' S OF SILVER PINES 805 05/22/96
GARFIELD 29 MCRAE HILL Road 35238 300' N OF SILVER PINES 437 06/22/96
GARFIELD 29 MCRAE HILL Road 35641 100' N OF SILVER PINES 703 07/30/97
GARFIELD 29 MCRAE HILL Road 35641 100' S OF SILVER PINES 777 07/30/97
GARFIELD McRae Hill Road Traffic Count A>B is northbound, B>A is southbound, 100' N o    320 06/28/23
GARFIELD 9 MEDICAL CAMPUS 35598 E OF N LONG LAKE 618 06/17/97
GARFIELD 9 MEDICAL CAMPUS 36112 IN BOUND TRAFFIC 520 11/13/98
GARFIELD 9 MEDICAL CAPMUS 36112 OUT BOUND TRAFFIC 1131 11/13/98
GARFIELD Meyer Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 928799L (roundabout construction) 180 06/17/22
GARFIELD North East Silver Lake Traffic Count Lane 1 is northbound, 1300' from Silver Pines R 3432 07/29/21
GARFIELD North Keystone Road Traffic Count Bridge 13603 5382 06/22/22
GARFIELD North Keystone Road Traffic Count Lane 1 is southbound, Lane 2 is northbound, 53     4603 08/09/23
GARFIELD 18 North Liberty Drive 06-08-08-02083 240' East from Powderhorn on the North side 119 * 08/08/06
GARFIELD 7 North Long Lake Road 35243 500' W OF ZIMMERMAN 9433 06/27/96
GARFIELD 7 North Long Lake Road 35580 400' W OF ZIMMERMAN 9624 05/30/97
GARFIELD 8 North Long Lake Road 35585 500' E OF BARNES 9584 06/04/97
GARFIELD 8 North Long Lake Road 35585 BWT HARRIS RD & FOXCRAFT SUB 6539 06/04/97
GARFIELD 8 North Long Lake Road 35585 500' W OF BARNES 10092 06/04/97
GARFIELD 9 North Long Lake Road 35600 NBOUND - S OF CEDAR RUN 3470 06/19/97
GARFIELD 9 North Long Lake Road 35601 SBOUND - N OF CEDAR RUN 4914 06/20/97
GARFIELD 8 North Long Lake Road 35629 SBOUND - N OF BARNES 4442 07/18/97
GARFIELD 8 North Long Lake Road 35629 NBOUND - S OF BARNES 7365 07/18/97
GARFIELD 7 North Long Lake Road 36068 E BOUND AT ZIMMERMAN 5802 09/30/98
GARFIELD 7 North Long Lake Road 36070 E BOUND  W OF HIGH SCHOOL 3995 10/02/98
GARFIELD 8 North Long Lake Road 36082 E OF ZIMMERMAN 5329 10/14/98
GARFIELD 7 North Long Lake Road 00 0530 3800 500' W OF ZIMMERMAN 13627 05/30/00
GARFIELD 8 North Long Lake Road 00-0814-3584 500' N OF BARNES 11036 08/14/00
GARFIELD 9 North Long Lake Road 00-0814-2082 500' N OF CEDAR RUN 10012 08/14/00
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GARFIELD 9 North Long Lake Road 00-0814-2506 1500' S OF CEDAR RUN RD 3770 08/14/00
GARFIELD 7 North Long Lake Road 01-604-5851 500' W OF ZIMMERMAN 12900 06/04/01
GARFIELD 8 North Long Lake Road 01-60604-2082 EAST OF ZIMMERMAN 13760 06/04/01
GARFIELD 7 North Long Lake Road 02-0430-4565 500' W OF ZIMMERMAN 11460 04/30/02
GARFIELD 18 North Long Lake Road 03-06-09-03584 500' W OF ZIMMERMAN 5628 06/09/03
GARFIELD 18 North Long Lake Road 04-0628-05856 420' W of Zimmerman Road 12651 06/28/04
GARFIELD 18 North Long Lake Road 05-05-31-02083 520' West from Zimmerman Road 14175 05/31/05
GARFIELD 4 North Long Lake Road 05-05-31-02012 460' North from Cedar Run Road 7738 05/31/05
GARFIELD 9 North Long Lake Road 05-05-31-03584 0.24 miles South from Cedar Run Road 9047 05/31/05
GARFIELD 8 North Long Lake Road 05-06-06-04565 1000' North from Barnes Road 14348 06/06/05
GARFIELD 7 North Long Lake Road 06-05-08-02012 1145' West from Herkner Road on the S side 4365 * 05/08/06

GARFIELD 7 North Long Lake Road 06-05-08-05856
0.3 miles West from Zimmerman Road on the 
S. 6236 * 05/08/06

GARFIELD 8 North Long Lake Road 06-07-24-04565 600' West from Barnes Road 12045 07/24/06
GARFIELD 8 North Long Lake Road 06-07-24-05856 960' East from Barnes Road 12364 07/24/06
GARFIELD 18 North Long Lake Road 39303 500' North of Zimmerman Rd. 12515 08/09/07
GARFIELD 18 North Long Lake Road 39701 500' West of Zimmerman Road 12861 09/10/08
GARFIELD 18 North Long Lake Road 40056 500' West of Zimmerman 12651 08/31/09
GARFIELD 8 North Long Lake Road Radar Count 430' South of Barnes Rd. 12175 06/10/14
GARFIELD 8 North Long Lake Road Radar Count North of Barnes Rd. on West side 10225 06/20/14
GARFIELD 7 North Long Lake Road Radar Count 650' West of Zimmerman 11844 06/24/14
GARFIELD North Rusch Road Traffic Count A>B is southbound, B>A is northbound, 1 mile S   1051 08/02/23
GARFIELD 14 Park Drive 35634 N OF S AIRPORT 7713 07/23/97
GARFIELD 14 Park Drive 35634 S OF S AIRPORT 5206 07/23/97
GARFIELD 14 Park Drive 04-0726-02081 312' North of Keystone Road @ RR tracks 4328 07/26/04
GARFIELD 14 Park Drive Radar Count At R.R. Tracks 5000 08/29/16
GARFIELD 14 Park Drive Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 4588 00/00/10
GARFIELD Park Drive Traffic Count RR DOT # 929361A (roundabout construction) 5921 06/22/22
GARFIELD Park Drive Traffic Count 0.02 Miles N of RR Tracks 2914 06/12/24
GARFIELD 12 Parsons Road 05-07-12-02081 230' West from Aero Park Drive - Inbound only 4297 07/12/05
GARFIELD 12 Parsons Road 05-08-01-05856 230' West from Aero Park Drive - Inbound only 6242 08/01/05
GARFIELD 6 Potter Road 02-0521-3584V 1150' E. OF GARFIELD RD. 1158 05/21/02
GARFIELD 36 Potter Road 05-05-23-05856 0.16 miles East from Garfield Road 1133 05/23/05
GARFIELD 36 Potter Road 05-05-23-02081 0.17 miles West from Garfield Road 1180 05/23/05
GARFIELD 36 Potter Road E. of Garfield Rd. (inbound) 1082 08/16/07
GARFIELD 36 Potter Road 335' East of Garfield-west Bound 1130 10/01/08
GARFIELD 36 Potter Road 39722 335' East of Garfield 2283 10/01/08
GARFIELD 36 Potter Road 335' West of Garfield-East Bound 1172 10/01/08
GARFIELD 14 Premier Street 01-1001-2012 Bwt Woodmere St and Park St 8000 10/01/01
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GARFIELD 14 Premier Street At intersection West of Barlow 3749 10/06/03
GARFIELD 14 Premier Street 05-07-25-02082 West from Woodmere Ave at the R.R. tracks 8746 07/25/05
GARFIELD 14 Premier Street Radar Count At R.R. Tracks 4884 08/29/16
GARFIELD 14 Premier Street Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 7745 00/00/10
GARFIELD Premier Street Traffic Count RR DOT # 548631T 7259 06/22/22
GARFIELD Premier Street Traffic Count A>B is westbound, B>A is eastbound, 700' W of  7081 08/09/23
GARFIELD Premier Street Traffic Count Right off of Kent St 8866 06/05/24
GARFIELD 15 Racquet Club Drive 05-05-04-04565 Inbound to South Airport 1040 05/04/05
GARFIELD 15 Racquet Club Drive 40469 50' South of intersection 1485 10/18/10
GARFIELD 14 Racquet Club Drive 10-10-18-00000 50' South of S. Airport Rd. 1843 10/28/10
GARFIELD 5 Randolph Street Radar Count 1800' W of CL 537 04/27/15
GARFIELD Randolph Street Traffic Count 3500' from Madison St 365 07/27/21
GARFIELD 15 Raquet Club Drive 39608 100' South of South Airport 603 06/09/08
GARFIELD 31 Roman Drive 06-05-09-02083 0.23 miles West from East Silver Lake Road 136 * 05/09/06
GARFIELD 35 Rusch Road 02-0513-2081 2400' N. OF HOCH RD. 1044 05/13/02
GARFIELD 35 Rusch Road 03-08-11-04565 N OF POTTER 910 08/11/03
GARFIELD 36 Rusch Road 04-0720-02083 1000' S of Garfield Road 1073 07/20/04
GARFIELD 7 SENIOR HIGH 36070 W SENIOR HIGH DRIVEWAY 1467 10/02/98
GARFIELD 19 Silver Lake Road 35277 445' NE OF S AIRPORT 8998 07/31/96
GARFIELD 20 Silver Lake Road 35277 1000' SW OF S AIRPORT 13999 07/31/96
GARFIELD 19 Silver Lake Road 35626 WBOUND - E OF E SILVER LAKE 8183 07/15/97
GARFIELD 20 Silver Lake Road 35657 BWT S AIRPORT  & RA-WA-SI 16020 08/15/97
GARFIELD 9 Silver Lake Road 36378 W OF FRANKE 14900 08/06/99
GARFIELD 20 Silver Lake Road 36378 S OF SOUTH AIRPORT 23500 08/06/99
GARFIELD 20 Silver Lake Road 36378 N OF SOUTH AIRPORT 9900 08/06/99
GARFIELD 21 Silver Lake Road 00-0517-3800 500' E OF SOUTH AIRPORT 9054 05/17/00
GARFIELD 20 Silver Lake Road 500' N OF SOUTH AIRPORT ROAD 11566 05/23/03
GARFIELD 9 Silver Lake Road .06 Miles W. of US-31 West bound 8774 08/25/03
GARFIELD 9 Silver Lake Road .06 Miles W. of US-31 East Bound 7357 08/25/03
GARFIELD 9 Silver Lake Road 04-0519-04565 500' W of Franke Road - east bound 8354 05/19/04
GARFIELD 9 Silver Lake Road 04-0519-02082 300' E of Franke Road - west bound 6765 05/19/04
GARFIELD 20 Silver Lake Road 04-0823-02012 738' North of South Airport Road 11940 08/23/04
GARFIELD 20 Silver Lake Road 04-0823-02081 0.47 miles North of Zimmerman Road 21578 08/23/04
GARFIELD 17 Silver Lake Road 05-05-31-02081 0.27 miles North from South Airport Road 11132 05/31/05
GARFIELD 20 Silver Lake Road 06-05-30-05856 625' North from South Airport Road 10239 05/30/06
GARFIELD 16 Silver Lake Road 39247 500' East of Frankie Rd. 7023 06/14/07
GARFIELD 16 Silver Lake Road 39349 500' West of Frankie Rd. 8844 06/14/07
GARFIELD 20 Silver Lake Road 39296 625' North of South Airport Rd. 11566 08/02/07
GARFIELD Silver Lake Road E. of Franke Rd. 5320 09/24/07
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GARFIELD Silver Lake Road W. of Franke 7265 09/24/07
GARFIELD 20 Silver Lake Road 39703 625' North of South Airport Rd. 9387 09/12/08
GARFIELD 20 Silver Lake Road 40056 500' North of South Airport Rd. 10431 08/31/09
GARFIELD Silver Lake Road Radar Count 1952' North of S.Airport Rd. 11610 07/28/14
GARFIELD 29 SILVER PINES Road 35592 E OF MCRAE Hill Rd 1442 06/11/97
GARFIELD 29 SILVER PINES Road 35592 W OF MCRAE hill Rd 2290 06/11/97
GARFIELD Silver Pines Road Traffic Count A>B is eastbound, B>A is westbound, 640' W of   1821 06/28/23
GARFIELD 20 South Airport Road 35650 200' E OF SILVER LAKE 11635 08/08/97
GARFIELD 14 South Airport Road 36006 AT BRIDGE 20150 07/30/98
GARFIELD 14 South Airport Road 36022 1655' E OF GARFIELD 2040 08/15/98
GARFIELD 13 South Airport Road 36026 AT TOWNLINE 12565 08/19/98
GARFIELD 14 South Airport Road 36434 BWT PARK BARLOW 20270 10/01/99
GARFIELD 14 South Airport Road 36663 WBOUND- BWT PARK & BARLOW 19779 10/06/99
GARFIELD 15 South Airport Road 00-0517-2506 LOGANS LANDING - E BOUND 22224 05/17/00
GARFIELD 15 South Airport Road 00-0517-3584 LOGANS LANDING - W BOUND 19929 05/17/00
GARFIELD 21 South Airport Road 00-0612-3584 1000' W  OF US-31 - INBOUND 8034 06/12/00
GARFIELD 21 South Airport Road 00-0612-2506 250' W OF US-31 WEST BOUND 8147 06/12/00
GARFIELD 21 South Airport Road 00-1612-2506 1000' W OF US-31 - INBOUND 7510 06/12/00
GARFIELD 21 South Airport Road 00-0612-4565 1000' E OF US-31 - INBOUND 16619 06/12/00
GARFIELD 21 South Airport Road 00-0925-2083 700' W OF M-31 - EBOUND 6100 09/25/00
GARFIELD 15 South Airport Road 01-0625-5851 LOGANS LANDING - W BOUND 21279 06/25/01
GARFIELD 20 South Airport Road 01-0716-2083 500' N OF SOUTH AIRPORT ROAD 9430 07/16/01
GARFIELD 15 South Airport Road 01-0806-3584 LOGANS LANDING - E BOUND 24008 08/06/01
GARFIELD 15 South Airport Road 01-0813-3584 Bwt Barlow & Garfield, W- Bound 18839 08/13/01
GARFIELD 15 South Airport Road 01-0813-3584 Bwt Barlow & Garfield, E- Bound 18598 08/13/01
GARFIELD 20 South Airport Road 02-0430-2081 500' N OF S AIRPORT ROAD 8800 04/30/02
GARFIELD 21 South Airport Road 03-0825-5856 .06 MILES W OF US 31 TO US 31 WEST BOUND TRAFFIC 8774 08/25/03
GARFIELD 21 South Airport Road 03-0825-5851 .06 MILES W OF US 31 TO US 31 EAST BOUND TRAFFIC 7357 08/25/03
GARFIELD 15 South Airport Road 03-0902-4565 BEGIN OF DIVIDED TO END OF DIVIDED WEST BOUND 19448 09/02/03
GARFIELD 15 South Airport Road 03-0902-2082 BEGIN OF DIVIDED TO END OF DIVIDED EAST BOUND 24901 09/02/03
GARFIELD 14 South Airport Road 03-0902-2083 END OF DIVIDED TO GARFIELD RD.WEST BOUND 25886 09/02/03
GARFIELD 14 South Airport Road 03-0902-2506 END OF DIVIDED TO GARFIELD RD. EAST BOUND 22798 09/02/03
GARFIELD 15 South Airport Road 03-0908-2081 CASS ST. TO BEGIN OF DIVIDED WEST BOUND 26305 09/08/03
GARFIELD 15 South Airport Road 03-0908-2083 CASS ST. TO BEGIN OF DIVIDED EAST BOUND 22100 09/08/03
GARFIELD 14 South Airport Road 38224 350' E of bridge over Boardman River 47022 08/25/04
GARFIELD 15 South Airport Road 05-03-31-04565 Logan's Landing East Bound at Bridge 16477 * 03/31/05
GARFIELD 15 South Airport Road 05-03-31-05856 Logan's Landing West Bound at Bridge 16009 * 03/31/05
GARFIELD 21 South Airport Road 05-05-23-02083 0.45 miles West from US-31 17129 * 05/23/05
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GARFIELD 24 South Airport Road 05-06-27-02012
690' East from Continental Drive on the South 
side 12539 * 06/27/05

GARFIELD 13 South Airport Road 06-05-30-03584 975' West from Continental Drive 9849 05/30/06
GARFIELD 13 South Airport Road 06-10-24-02081 0.34 miles East from Garfield Road 14989 10/24/06
GARFIELD 14 South Airport Road 39303 Between Barlow and Garfield ( WEST BOUND ) 16076 08/09/07
GARFIELD 14 South Airport Road 39303 Between Barlow and Garfield ( EAST  BOUND ) 16782 08/09/07
GARFIELD 14 South Airport Road 39303 at Logans Landing  ( EAST BOUND ) 22214 08/09/07
GARFIELD 14 South Airport Road 39303 at Logans Landing  ( WEST  BOUND ) 26353 08/09/07
GARFIELD 15 South Airport Road 39310 Between Veterns and Cass  EASTBOUND 17087 08/16/07
GARFIELD 15 South Airport Road 39310 Between Veterns and Cass  WESTBOUND 17685 08/16/07
GARFIELD 14 South Airport Road Logans Landing E. Bound 19705 06/05/08
GARFIELD 23 South Airport Road 39604 400' West of Park  EAST BOUND 19705 06/05/08
GARFIELD South Airport Road End of Divided-East Bound 19716 09/12/08
GARFIELD 23 South Airport Road 39703 400' West of Park (WESTBOUND ) 20369 09/12/08
GARFIELD 23 South Airport Road 39703 600' West of Park Ave.-West Bound 20369 09/12/08
GARFIELD 23 South Airport Road 39703 600' West of Park Ave.- EAST Bound 19696 09/12/08
GARFIELD 14 South Airport Road 10-10-06-05856 1100' East of  Cass Rd. - East Bound 19303 10/06/10
GARFIELD 14 South Airport Road 10-10-08-16222 600' West of Park Ave.-West Bound 19529 10/08/10
GARFIELD 14 South Airport Road 10-10-15-05856 West of  RR Between Park & Barlow-WEST BO 18234 10/15/10
GARFIELD 14 South Airport Road 10-10-15-05856 East of RR Between Park & Barlow- East Bound 18234 10/15/10
GARFIELD 24 South Airport Road 07-27-11-05856 1800' East of Garfield - EASTBOUND 8332 07/27/11
GARFIELD 24 South Airport Road 07-27-11-04565 1620' East of Garfield - WESTBOUND 7343 07/27/11
GARFIELD 21 South Airport Road 09-23-11-16222 1300'East of US 31 (In front of Mall) WESTBOU 13485 09/20/11
GARFIELD 21 South Airport Road 09-23-11-5856 1200' East of US 31 (In front of mall) EASTBOU 13402 09/23/11
GARFIELD 15 South Airport Road Radar Count West Bound West of Logan Landing Light 13402 12/11/14
GARFIELD 14 South Airport Road Radar Count East Bound East of Logan Landing Light 10782 12/11/14
GARFIELD 20 South Airport Road Radar Count 1600' E of Eastward rd 13342 07/13/17
GARFIELD 15 South Airport Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 42823 0/0/10
GARFIELD 14 South Airport Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 34110 00/00/10
GARFIELD South Airport Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 235357R and Bridge 3066 17652 06/29/22
GARFIELD South Airport Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 235357R and Bridge 3066 19773 06/29/22
GARFIELD 16 Sunset Lane 06-05-30-04565 130' West from Veteran's Drive 323 05/30/06
GARFIELD 15 Sybrandt Rd. 39360 200' East of Cass Rd. 1612 10/05/07
GARFIELD 17 Three MILE RD. 03-06-16-02082 2500' South of South Airport Rd. 8738 06/16/03
GARFIELD 17 Three MILE RD. 38488 2585' South of South Airport Rd. 8338 05/16/05
GARFIELD 17 Three MILE RD. 9-1-2009- 2500' South of South Airport Rd. 9022 09/01/09
GARFIELD 18 Three MILE RD. Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 20735 0/0/10
GARFIELD 24 Townline Road 35295 2100' South of South Airport Rd. 437 08/18/96
GARFIELD 24 Townline Road 36026 850' South of South Airport Rd. 613 08/19/98
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GARFIELD 24 Townline Road 39717 500' South of South Airport Rd. 987 09/26/08
GARFIELD 24 Townline Road Radar Count 1650' South of S. Airport Rd 990 04/18/16
GARFIELD Townline Road East Traffic Count A>B is southbound, B>A is northbound, 2000' S    1815 08/09/23
GARFIELD 9 US-31 00-0612-3800 1000' N OF 14TH - INBOUND 15425 06/12/00
GARFIELD 9 US-31 00-0612-2083 1000' S OF 14TH - INBOUND 19344 06/12/00
GARFIELD 21 US-31 00-0612-2012 1000' N OF SOUTH AIRPORT - INBOUND 17887 06/12/00
GARFIELD 21 US-31 00-0612-2082 1000' S OF SOUTH AIRPORT - INBOUND 15527 06/12/00

GARFIELD 15 Veterans Drive 06-05-30-02083
138' North from Orthwoods Drive on the East 
side 8008 * 05/30/06

GARFIELD 16 Veterans Drive Radar Count 100' South of Orthwoods 6129 07/23/15
GARFIELD Veterans Drive Traffic Count Traffic count for road project (tubes) 6046 07/27/22
GARFIELD Veterans Drive Traffic Count Traffic count for road project (radar-no class dat 6532 07/27/22
GARFIELD 15 Vista Park Drive 06-05-30-02012 150' West from Veteran's Drive 573 05/30/06
GARFIELD 4 West Front Street 06-07-31-02012 0.47 miles North from Cedar Run Road 14153 07/31/06
GARFIELD 19 West Silver Lake Road35626 EBOUND - W OF E SILVER LAKE 1836 07/15/97
GARFIELD 20 West Silver Lake Road02-0430-2081V 500' N. SOUTH AIRPORT RD. 8799 04/30/02
GARFIELD 30 West Silver Lake Road04-0823-04565 0.2 miles South of Secor Road 7731 08/23/04
GARFIELD 30 West Silver Lake Road04-0823-03800 672' South of Boone Road 6998 08/23/04
GARFIELD 20 West Silver Lake Road39258 800' West of E. Silver Lk/Zimmerman 6424 06/25/07
GARFIELD 19 West Silver Lake Road39258 800' West of Silver lk./Zimmerman Rd. 7562 06/25/07
GARFIELD 31 West Silver Lake Road09-02-11-4565 130' South of london 6222 09/02/11
GARFIELD 31 West Silver Lake Road09-02-11-16222 500' North of Culver 6090 09/02/11
GARFIELD 9 West Silver Lake RoadRadar Count 950' West of Franke Rd. WB and EB counts 17510 05/15/15
GARFIELD 19 West Silver Lake RoadRadar Count 1350' N of Secor rd 9475 02/18/17
GARFIELD West South Airport RoaTraffic Count RR DOT # 548630L 16163 06/29/22
GARFIELD West South Airport RoaTraffic Count 0.06 Miles E of RR Tracks 92341 06/29/22
GARFIELD West South Airport RoaTraffic Count RR DOT # 548630L (recount) 15844 07/25/22
GARFIELD 14 Woodmere Ave At Boone 48hr count 11458 05/21/03
GARFIELD 17 Woodmere Ave 06-09-18-04565 350' South from Boon Street - South bound only 3785 * 09/18/06
GARFIELD 17 Woodmere Ave 06-09-18-16222 730' South from Boon Street - North bound only 2769 * 09/18/06
GARFIELD Woodmere Avenue Traffic Count 880' N of Premier St 3966 07/20/23
GARFIELD Wyatt Road Traffic Count Traffic control study for Wayne 827 08/18/22
GARFIELD 15 YMCA Drive 05-04-28-03584 Inbound to Racquet Club Drive 310 04/28/05
GARFIELD 20 Zimmerman Road 35592 N OF SILVER LAKE 5169 06/11/97
GARFIELD 17 Zimmerman Road 35592 S OF N LONG LAKE 4955 06/11/97
GARFIELD 20 Zimmerman Road 35626 SBOUND - N OF SILVER LAKE RD 2378 07/15/97
GARFIELD 17 Zimmerman Road 35933 BWT WETCHESTER & HERITAGE 6848 05/18/98
GARFIELD 17 Zimmerman Road 36098 N BOUND AT N LONG LAKE 2932 10/30/98
GARFIELD 18 Zimmerman Road 06-07-24-16222 765' North from Heritage Way on the West 6560 * 07/24/06
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GARFIELD 20 Zimmerman Road 39258 1750' North of Silver Lake Rd. 4038 06/25/07
GARFIELD 20 Zimmerman Road 07-14-11-04565 1750' North of Silver Lake Rd. 7736 07/14/11
GARFIELD 18 Zimmerman Road 41564 710' South of North Long Lake Rd. 8026 10/17/13
GARFIELD 17 Zimmerman Road 41564 2410' North of Silver Lake Road 7536 10/17/13
GARFIELD 17 Zimmerman Road Radar Count Intersection of Buckhorn 7572 07/23/15
GARFIELD Zimmerman Road Traffic Count A>B is southbound, B>A is northbound, 0.84 mil      10072 08/09/23
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GRANT 18 Albrecht Road 06-10-04-02082 355' West from Nessen Road 88 10/04/06
GRANT 8 Betsie River Rd Radar Count .43mi West of Karlin Rd. 544 09/14/15
GRANT Betsie River Rd Radar Count 1300' West of Karlin Rd 873 07/16/21
GRANT 36 County Road 633 00-1009-2012 700' N OF COUNTY LINE ROAD 1970 10/09/00
GRANT 36 County Road 633 08-24-2011-5856 725' North of County Line 1768 08/24/11
GRANT 36 County Road 633 Radar Count 1320' N. Of County Line Rd 2983 09/21/18
GRANT County Road 633 Radar Count 750' North of County Line Rd 4315 07/19/21
GRANT 23 Davis Road 06-10-02-02082 870' West from Wilson Road 166 10/02/06
GRANT 14 Davis Road Radar Count 1725' W of Wilson rd 180 08/10/15
GRANT 15 Davis Road Radar Count 160' E of Karlin 184 07/18/17
GRANT 8 Karlin Road 06-10-02-05856 880' North from Betsie River Road 2959 10/02/06
GRANT 8 Karlin Road 40067 800' South of nessen Rd. 1445 09/11/09
GRANT 28 Karlin Road Radar Count 900' N of Zue rd 1251 08/16/15
GRANT Karlin Road Radar Count Between Rose and Delorme 2793 09/26/16
GRANT 8 Karlin Road Radar Count Between Rose and Delorme 2397 09/21/18
GRANT 8 Nessen Road 06-10-02-04565 860' West from Karlin Road 2261 10/02/06
GRANT 8 Nessen Road tube count .8mi S. of Karlin Rd. 2258 06/25/15
GRANT 8 Nessen Road Radar Count 2280' S. of Karlin Rd. 2080 09/26/16
GRANT 8 Nessen Road Radar Count 2280' S. of Karlin Rd. 3190 09/21/18
GRANT 33 Ramsay Road 06-10-04-05856 585' West from Karlin Road 256 10/04/06
GRANT 13 Schell Road 06-10-02-02081 1000' West from Co. Road 633 515 10/02/06
GRANT 13 Schell Road Tube count .5mi W. of CR633 521 06/25/15
GRANT Schell Road Traffic Count A>B is eastbound, B>A is westbound, 1900' W o   203 06/29/23
GRANT South Betsie River RoaTraffic Count 1300' W of Karlin Rd 1698 07/16/21
GRANT South Betsie River RoaTraffic Count Bridge 3057 579 06/24/22
GRANT South Betsie River RoaTraffic Count 1426' SE of Hall Creek Rd 534 07/18/24
GRANT 35 West County Line Rd 06-10-02-03800 0.38 miles East from Pavlis Road 1590 10/02/06
GRANT 35 West County Line Rd Radar Count 120' E of Pavlis rd 1818 08/16/15
GRANT 35 West County Line Rd Radar Count 120' E of Pavlis rd 1447 09/24/18
GRANT 13 Wilson Road 06-10-02-02083 0.5 miles South from Schell Road 357 10/02/06

Traffic Count Data for Grant Township
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GRANT 14 Wilson Road Radar Count 4250' S of Schell rd 339 08/09/15
GRANT 23 Wilson Road Radar Count 280' S of Davis 184 07/19/17
GRANT Wilson Road Traffic Count A>B is southbound lane 1, B>A is northbound la        197 06/23/23
GRANT 1 Youker Road 06-10-02-16222 955' West from Co. Road 633 2187 10/02/06
GRANT Youker Road Tube Count 290' West of State Park HWY. 2218 06/11/15
GRANT Youker Road Radar Count 955' West from Co. Road 633 2786 09/24/18
GRANT 27 Zue Road 06-10-04-04565 1050' East from Karlin Road 232 10/04/06
GRANT Zue Road Traffic Count A>B is westbound, B>A is eastbound, 1050' E of  204 07/27/23
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GREEN LAKE 31 Betsie River Road 36026 AT BRIDGE 435 08/19/98
GREEN LAKE 24 County Road 633 35286 1370' S OF BLAIR TOWNHALL 3159 08/09/96
GREEN LAKE 13 County Road 633 35302 250' S OF VANCE 5437 08/25/96
GREEN LAKE 36 County Road 633 01-0813-4565 NORTH OF YOUKER 4885 08/13/01
GREEN LAKE 12 CR633 40037 500'North of US31 6686 08/12/09
GREEN LAKE 20 Diamond Park Road 36026 AT BRIDGE 745 08/19/98
GREEN LAKE Diamond Park Road Tube count At Penn Colony intersection 1212 06/11/15
GREEN LAKE Diamond Park Road Radar Count 200' East of Sawmill Rd 1221 07/16/21
GREEN LAKE Diamond Park Road Traffic Count 200' E of Sawmill Rd 2032 07/16/21
GREEN LAKE Diamond Park Road Traffic Count Bridge 3058 951 06/24/22
GREEN LAKE 23 East Duck Lake Road radar count Between Mason Rd. and Penninsula Shores Dr. 1553 07/09/05
GREEN LAKE 11 East Duck Lake Road 06-09-25-02082 950' East from US-31 S 953 09/25/06
GREEN LAKE 23 East Duck Lake Road Radar Count  Between Mason Rd. and Penninsula Shores Dr. 1270 05/12/15
GREEN LAKE 23 East Duck Lake Road Radar Count  366' S of Mason rd 928 08/23/15
GREEN LAKE East Duck Lake Road radar count 750' South of Mason Rd 1884 07/16/21
GREEN LAKE East Duck Lake Road Traffic Count Bridge 14353 674 06/24/22
GREEN LAKE 3 East Long Lake Road 03-06-23-02506 600' N Of Secor Rd 4001 06/23/03
GREEN LAKE 13 Fall Road Radar Count 850' East Of East Duck Lake rd 2046 07/09/05
GREEN LAKE 13 Fall Road 06-09-25-02081 775' East from East Duck Lake Road 1282 09/25/06
GREEN LAKE 13 Fall Road Radar Count  1300' West of CR 633 1835 06/11/15
GREEN LAKE Fall Road Radar Count 1500' West of County Road 633 1085 07/16/21
GREEN LAKE Fall Road Traffic Count 1500' W of County Road 633 1683 07/16/21
GREEN LAKE 7 Gonder Road 35674 BWT WILDWOOD & CEDAR HEDGE 840 09/01/97
GREEN LAKE Gonder Road Radar Count  730' N. of Riley Rd. 1044 06/25/15
GREEN LAKE Gonder Road Radar Count 730' N. of Riley Rd. 1048 09/24/18
GREEN LAKE Gonder Road Traffic Count A>B is northbound, B>A is southbound, 1500' S   774 06/29/23
GREEN LAKE 16 Griner Parkway Radar Count  600' South of US-31 229 04/20/15
GREEN LAKE J Maddy Parkway Traffic Count Bridge 3053 5713 06/24/22
GREEN LAKE Karlin Rd. Radar Count  1830' N. of Youker Rd. 3487 06/25/15
GREEN LAKE 33 M-137 (KARLIN RD) 01-0716-3584 NORTH OF YOUKER 3543 07/16/01
GREEN LAKE Mason Road Traffic Count 750' S of E Duck Lake Rd 1884 07/16/21

Traffic Count Data for Green Lake Township
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GREEN LAKE 4 Mud Lake Road 35674 W OF S LONG LAKE 383 09/01/97
GREEN LAKE 11 PINE TREE 35298 525' S OF SULLIVAN 217 08/21/96
GREEN LAKE Pine Tree Road Traffic Count A>B is southbound, B>A is northbound, 450' S o  369 06/29/23
GREEN LAKE 21 Riley Road 40081 1200' West of M-137 1941 09/25/09
GREEN LAKE 9 South Long Lake Road35230 500' N OF US-31 4757 06/14/96
GREEN LAKE 9 South Long Lake Road35643 1500' N OF US 31 5671 08/01/97
GREEN LAKE 9 South Long Lake Road01-0716-3800 NORTH OF US-31 6513 07/16/01
GREEN LAKE 9 South Long Lake Road  02-0430-2082 200' N OF US 31 5145 04/30/02
GREEN LAKE 9 South Long Lake Road03-06-23-05856 200' N OF US31 5913 06/23/03
GREEN LAKE 9 South Long Lake Road04-0621-05856 700' N of US-31 5797 06/21/04
GREEN LAKE 4 South Long Lake Road05-06-09-02506 0.2 Miles North from Mud Lake Road 7213 * 06/09/05
GREEN LAKE 3 South Long Lake Road05-06-09-02012 0.25 Miles North from Wintergreen Avenue 5620 * 06/09/05
GREEN LAKE 9 South Long Lake Road05-06-13-02012 750' North of US-31 5761 06/13/05
GREEN LAKE 3 South Long Lake Road05-08-09-04565 480' North from Wintergreen Ave., Speed, E. sid 5121 * 08/09/05
GREEN LAKE 9 South Long Lake Road06-06-12-04565 750' North from US-31 S 5796 06/12/06
GREEN LAKE 9 South Long Lake Road 750' N. of US31 2976 06/18/07
GREEN LAKE 9 South Long Lake Road39701 750' N. of U.S.31 South 4897 09/11/08
GREEN LAKE 9 South Long Lake Road40067 200' North of US-31 5730 09/11/09
GREEN LAKE 9 South Long Lake RoadRadar Count  350' North of 31 6558 06/30/14
GREEN LAKE 26 South Long Lake RoadRadar Count 1375' North of Outer Drive 5056 06/11/15
GREEN LAKE 4 South Long Lake RoadRadar Count  870' S of W Long Lake rd 3403 02/24/17
GREEN LAKE 12 SULLIVAN 35298 425' W OF US-31 329 08/21/96
GREEN LAKE 9 Tenor 41848 100' West of Innwood 334 07/28/11
GREEN LAKE Tonawanda Rd radar count 1400' S of US-31 137 06/25/18
GREEN LAKE 17 US-31 01-0716-4565 EAST OF GONDER 15450 07/16/01
GREEN LAKE 12 US-31 40037 500' West of 633 19101 08/12/09
GREEN LAKE 11 WILDWOOD 2860460 E OF CEDAR TRAIL 90 09/02/97
GREEN LAKE Youker Road Tube count 290' West of State Park HWY 2218 06/11/15
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LONG LAKE 1 Barney Road 35587 W OF GRAY 797 06/06/97
LONG LAKE Barney Road Radar Count 1600' W. of Gray Rd 911 08/16/19
LONG LAKE Bass Lake Rd Radar Count 790' N. of Boone Rd 1543 08/14/17
LONG LAKE Bass Lake Road Traffic Count

        
of Secor Rd 1731 07/20/23

LONG LAKE Boone Rd. Radar count 1240' East of Bass Lake Rd 1942 07/11/16
LONG LAKE Boone Road Traffic Count

         
Bass Lake Rd 1685 07/20/23

LONG LAKE 12 Cedar Run Road 35209 500' west of Gray Rd. 2544 05/24/96
LONG LAKE 12 Cedar Run Road 00 0724 3584 500' W OF GRAY RD 3855 07/24/00
LONG LAKE 6 Cedar Run Road 00 0724 4565 250' EAST OF CEDAR VALLEY 2582 07/24/00
LONG LAKE 12 Cedar Run Road  '01-604-2506 300' W OF GRAY ROAD 4300 06/04/01
LONG LAKE 3 Cedar Run Road 01-0604-2081 BWT TILTON & BARNEY 6675 06/04/01
LONG LAKE 6 Cedar Run Road 01-0813-2506 BWT CEDAR LAKE & CEDAR VALLEY 2588 08/13/01
LONG LAKE 12 Cedar Run Road 02-0513-5851 2000' W OF GRAY ROAD 4576 05/13/02
LONG LAKE 1 Cedar Run Road 03-08-11-02082 300' West of Gray Road 5319 08/11/03
LONG LAKE 3 Cedar Run Road 03-0825-2081 Between TILTON RD AND BARNEY RD 2819 08/25/03
LONG LAKE 12 Cedar Run Road 04-0628-05851 500' W of Gray Road 5594 06/28/04
LONG LAKE 8 Cedar Run Road 05-03-29-02012 585' East of Harris Road 1589 03/29/05
LONG LAKE 7 Cedar Run Road 05-03-29-02081 580' West of Harris Road 2665 03/29/05
LONG LAKE 12 Cedar Run Road 05-05-31-04565 800' West of Gray Road 5602 05/31/05
LONG LAKE 12 Cedar Run Road 06-06-05-02012 510' West of Gray Road 5632 06/05/06
LONG LAKE 12 Cedar Run Road 39282 500' west of Gray Rd. 4810 07/19/07
LONG LAKE Cedar Run Road inbound to Gray-East bound 2477 10/08/07
LONG LAKE Cedar Run Road inbound to Gray-west bound 3244 10/08/07
LONG LAKE 12 Cedar Run Road 39701 510' West of Gray Road 4815 09/10/08
LONG LAKE 12 Cedar Run Road 40067 500' West of Gray Rd. 4970 09/11/09
LONG LAKE 12 Cedar Run Road 07-20-11-05856 785' West of Gray Rd. 4904 07/20/11
LONG LAKE 12 Cedar Run Road Tube count 500' West of Gray Rd. 5294 06/24/14
LONG LAKE Cedar Run Road Radar count 480' West of Barney 4633 05/27/15
LONG LAKE Cedar Run Road Radar count 210' West of Stricker Rd 4582 11/28/16
LONG LAKE Cedar Run Road Radar Count 1150' West of Gray Rd 4098 07/23/21
LONG LAKE Cedar Run Road Radar Count 850' West of Barney Rd, (west intersection-LL tw 3386 07/23/21
LONG LAKE Cedar Run Road Traffic Count 1150' W of Gray Rd 6184 07/26/21
LONG LAKE 9 Church Road 06-09-26-02083 990' South from Cedar Run Road 1727 09/25/06
LONG LAKE 9 Church Road 39285 240' North of North Long Lake Rd. 1132 07/22/07
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LONG LAKE 9 Church Road Radar count 2240' North of N.Long Lk.Rd. 2690 05/27/15
LONG LAKE 9 Church Road Radar Count 2240' North of N.Long Lk.Rd. 2679 10/02/18
LONG LAKE 21 Crescent Shores Road 04-1119-02506

       p  
Study 290 * 11/19/04

LONG LAKE 21 Crescent Shores Road 06-05-03-03800 320' East from Crescent Woods Drive 234 * 05/03/06
LONG LAKE 21 Crescent Shores Road 06-05-03-16222 300' West from Echo Valley Drive 487 * 05/03/06
LONG LAKE Crescent Shores Road Radar Count 150' W of Echo Valley 768 06/25/18
LONG LAKE Culver Rd Radar Count 225' East of Robert Dr 414 08/14/17
LONG LAKE Cunningham Lane Traffic Count

        
E of Fischer Rd 558 07/27/23

LONG LAKE 24 East Long Lake Road 200' N OF SECOR 2648 06/12/96
LONG LAKE 24 East Long Lake Road 600' N OF S LONG LAKE  (SECOR ) 3109 08/01/97
LONG LAKE 24 East Long Lake Road 00 0530 2012 600'  N OF SECOR RD   3531 05/30/00
LONG LAKE 24 East Long Lake Road 00-0530-2012 600' N OF SECOR 3530 05/30/00
LONG LAKE 24 East Long Lake Road  '01-604-2012 600' N OF SECOR ROAD 3960 06/04/01
LONG LAKE 14 East Long Lake Road 01-1015-2012 750' S OF N LONG LAKE ROAD - NBOUND 430 10/15/01
LONG LAKE 24 East Long Lake Road 600' N of Secor 4001 06/23/03
LONG LAKE 14 East Long Lake Road 04-0720-04565 320' North of Huellmantel Lake Road 2205 07/20/04
LONG LAKE 24 East Long Lake Road 04-0720-03800 580' South of Huellmantel Lake Road 2180 07/20/04
LONG LAKE 23 East Long Lake Road 05-06-27-04565 1000' North of South Long Lake Road 4095 06/27/05
LONG LAKE 23 East Long Lake Road 06-06-13-02083 1000' North from South Long Lake Road 3794 06/13/06
LONG LAKE 23 East Long Lake Road 39282 1460' North of Bass Lk. Rd. 3923 07/19/07
LONG LAKE 23 East Long Lake Road 39701 1000' North of Bass Lake Rd. 3709 09/10/08
LONG LAKE 24 East Long Lake Road 40081 600' North of Secor Rd. 3671 09/25/09
LONG LAKE 24 East Long Lake Road Tube count 950' North of Secor Rd. 3759 06/30/14
LONG LAKE 24 East Long Lake Road Radar count 2175' S. of N. Long Lake Rd 1700 11/14/16
LONG LAKE 24 East Long Lake Road Radar Count 2175' S. of N. Long Lake Rd 2787 10/02/18
LONG LAKE East Long Lake Road Radar Count 500' S. from N. Long Lake Rd 2367 08/13/21
LONG LAKE East Long Lake Road Traffic Count 503' S of N Long Lake Rd 3570 08/11/21
LONG LAKE Fischer Road Traffic Count A>B is southbound, B>A is northtbound, 1000' S     886 07/27/23
LONG LAKE 28 FISHER ROAD 02-0513-2082 2400' S. OF RHIEL RD. 778 05/13/02
LONG LAKE Goodrick Road 1800' North of Cedar Run 1991 05/29/15
LONG LAKE Goodrick Road Radar Count 1800' North of Cedar Run 2270 10/02/18
LONG LAKE Goodrick Road Traffic Count A>B is southbound, B>A is northtbound, 850' S o  2709 07/27/23
LONG LAKE 1 Gray Road MDOT 0.1 MILE S OF M-72 (ELMWOOD TWP) 5200 06/26/00
LONG LAKE 1 Gray Road 06-09-25-02012 330' North from Cedar Run Road 3252 09/25/06
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LONG LAKE 1 Gray Road inbound to Cedar Run 1964 10/08/07
LONG LAKE 1 Gray Road 07-20-11-04565 1900' North of Cedar Run 3946 07/20/11
LONG LAKE 8 Harris Road 05-03-29-02083 560' South from Cedar Run Road 1626 03/29/05
LONG LAKE 6 Harris Road 05-03-29-02082 620' North from Cedar Run Road 484 03/29/05
LONG LAKE 18 Herkner Road Radar count 2600' South of Long Lake Road 2019 06/11/15
LONG LAKE 24 Huellmantel Lake Road 750' W OF HERKNER 37 05/24/96
LONG LAKE 24 Huellmantel Lake Road 1/2 WY BWT HERKNER & E LONG LAKE 36 09/11/97
LONG LAKE 24 Huellmantel Lake Road04-0823-05856 0.25 miles East of East Long Lake Road 45 08/23/04

LONG LAKE 20 North Long Lake Road 0.85 MILE W OF WEST LONG LAKE RD 2489 08/01/97
LONG LAKE 20 North Long Lake Road 00 0724 2081 500' E OF RICHARDSON RD 2805 07/24/00
LONG LAKE 14 North Long Lake Road 00-0828-2081 500' E OF EAST LONG LAKE ROAD 8677 08/28/00
LONG LAKE 14 North Long Lake Road 00-0828-3800 W OF E LONG LAKE ROAD 9628 08/28/00
LONG LAKE 20 North Long Lake Road 01-0716-2506 0.75 MILE W OF WEST LONG LAKE ROAD 2863 07/16/01
LONG LAKE 14 North Long Lake Road 01-1015-2081 1000' W OF STRAIT RD - EBOUND 3600 10/15/01
LONG LAKE 14 North Long Lake Road 01-1015-2506 500' E OF E LONG LAKE ROAD - WBOUND 1225 10/15/01
LONG LAKE 14 North Long Lake Road 01-1015-3584 BWT STRAIT & E LONG LAKE 10375 10/15/01
LONG LAKE 17 North Long Lake Road 03-06-09-02012 .75 MILES W OF W LONG LAKE 1521 06/09/03
LONG LAKE 17 North Long Lake Road 04-0617-03584 0.5 miles W of West Long Lake Road 3148 06/17/04
LONG LAKE 17 North Long Lake Road 04-1118-02081

    g   
Intersection - Speed Study - inbound only 2661 11/19/04

LONG LAKE 20 North Long Lake Road 05-06-13-02506 0.85 miles West of West Long Lake Road 2990 06/13/05
LONG LAKE 9 North Long Lake Road 05-06-27-02081 0.25 miles West from Weatherby Lane 11955 06/27/05
LONG LAKE 17 North Long Lake Road 06-05-24-16222 0.25 miles South from Edgewood Ave on West s 5145 * 05/24/06
LONG LAKE 17 North Long Lake Road 06-05-30-16222 83' North from Edgewood Ave. on the E. side 2500 * 05/30/06
LONG LAKE 20 North Long Lake Road 06-06-05-05856 0.5 miles West from West Long Lake Road 1811 06/05/06
LONG LAKE 9 North Long Lake Road 06-06-12-16222 0.25 miles East from Weatherby Lane 12115 06/12/06
LONG LAKE 20 North Long Lake Road 39280 2640' West of West Long Lake Rd. 2939 07/17/07
LONG LAKE North Long Lake Road 1616' S. of Edgewood 4881 09/27/07
LONG LAKE 17 North Long Lake Road 39352 300' South of Edgewood 4916 09/27/07
LONG LAKE 20 North Long Lake Road 39703 2640" West of West Long Lake Road 2539 09/12/08
LONG LAKE 20 North Long Lake Road 40067 3960' West of West Long Lk Rd. 2469 09/11/09
LONG LAKE 20 North Long Lake Road 41204 2750' West of West Long Lake Rd. 2515 10/22/12
LONG LAKE 14 North Long Lake Road 41549 830' West of Strait Rd. 7513 10/02/13
LONG LAKE 20 North Long Lake Road Radar count .6mi West of W.Long Lk. Rd. 2711 06/30/14
LONG LAKE North Long Lake Road Radar count 980' West of Strait Rd 7307 11/14/16
LONG LAKE North Long Lake Road Radar count 850' West of N.Long Lake Elementary 6894 11/28/16
LONG LAKE North Long Lake Road Radar Count 950' W of Strait Rd 5188 08/13/21
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LONG LAKE North Long Lake Road Radar Count 150' East of E Long Lake Rd 6396 08/15/21
LONG LAKE North Long Lake Road Radar Count 150' East of Strait Rd 3198 08/16/21
LONG LAKE North Long Lake Road Traffic Count 201' E of Center Farm Ln 8150 08/11/21
LONG LAKE North Long Lake Road Traffic Count 139' E of Strait Rd 10015 08/13/21
LONG LAKE North Long Lake Road Traffic Count 247' E of E Long Lake Rd 10015 08/11/24
LONG LAKE 25 Secor Road 35229 E OF BASS LAKE 3956 06/13/96
LONG LAKE 25 Secor Road 35641 750 E OF BASS LAKE 5091 07/30/97
LONG LAKE 25 Secor Road 00 0530 2081 750' E OF BASS LAKE 4353 05/30/00
LONG LAKE 25 Secor Road 01-0604-2083 750' E OF BASS LAKE ROAD 4860 06/04/01
LONG LAKE 24 Secor Road 03-06-02-02082 750' E OF BASS LAKE 3308 06/02/03
LONG LAKE 24 Secor Road 04-0628-02081 750' E of Bass Lake Road 5130 06/28/04
LONG LAKE 24 Secor Road 05-06-27-02506 750' East of Bass Lake Road 5117 06/27/05
LONG LAKE 24 Secor Road 06-06-12-02506 750' East from Bass Lake Road 4580 06/12/06
LONG LAKE 24 Secor Road 39282 1210' East of Bass Lake Rd. 4734 07/19/07
LONG LAKE 25 Secor Road 39701 750' East of Bass Lake Road 3670 09/10/08
LONG LAKE 25 Secor Road 40067 750' East of Bass Lake Road 4022 09/11/09
LONG LAKE 24 Secor Road Tube count 1552' East of Bass Lake Rd. 4330 06/24/14
LONG LAKE Secor Road Radar count 1600' West of Tyler Hills Dr 5141 05/02/16
LONG LAKE Secor Road Radar Count 1600' West of Tyler Hills Dr 4801 10/09/18
LONG LAKE 26 South Long Lake Road04-0825-02506 0.23 miles South of Secor Road 5382 08/25/04
LONG LAKE 26 South Long Lake Road05-06-09-03584 825' West of Bass Lake Road 7509 * 06/09/05
LONG LAKE 26 South Long Lake Road05-06-09-02082 425' North of Squier Drive 6402 * 06/09/05
LONG LAKE 35 South Long Lake Road05-06-09-02083 120' North of Eastwood Shores Drive 5810 * 06/09/05
LONG LAKE 26 South Long Lake Road05-08-09-03584 300' North of S. Outer Dr. Speed Study on W. si 6215 * 08/09/05
LONG LAKE 35 South Long Lake Road05-08-09-02083 0.2 mi N. of Eastwood Shores Dr., Speed, W. sid 5539 * 08/09/05
LONG LAKE 35 South Long Lake Road05-08-09-02012 0.8 mi North of Wintergreen Ave., Speed, W. sid  8143 * 08/09/05
LONG LAKE 35 South Long Lake Road05-08-09-02506 0.5 mi N. of Wintergreen Ave., Speed, W. side 5179 * 08/09/05
LONG LAKE 11 Strait Road 01-1015-4565 1000' N OF N LONG LAKE RD - 1748 10/15/01
LONG LAKE 11 Strait Road 05-06-23-02083 0.25 miles South of Cedar Run Road 1793 * 06/23/05
LONG LAKE 11 Strait Road 39282 350' North of Long Lake Rd. 1586 07/19/07
LONG LAKE 11 Strait Road Radar Count 1275' North of Long Lake Rd. 2581 06/11/15
LONG LAKE Strait Road Radar Count 750' n OF N. Long Lake Rd 125 08/13/21
LONG LAKE Strait Road Traffic Count 181' N of Cherry Lane Dr 276 08/11/21
LONG LAKE Strait Road Traffic Count A>B is southbound, B>A is northtbound, 435' N     4129 07/18/23
LONG LAKE 28 Thiel Road 00 0724 3800 500'  WEST OF WEST LONG LAKE 620 07/24/00
LONG LAKE 4 Tilton Road 06-09-26-04565 800' North of Cedar Run Road 1102 09/25/06
LONG LAKE Tilton Road Radar count 1300' North of Cedar Run 1649 05/29/15
LONG LAKE Tilton Road Radar Count 1300' North of Cedar Run 2311 10/09/18
LONG LAKE 33 West Long Lake Road 35227 300' South of Lawrence Drive 1722 06/11/96
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LONG LAKE 33 West Long Lake Road 35643 50' South of Lawrence Drive 2504 08/01/97
LONG LAKE 33 West Long Lake Road 00 0530 2082 50' South of Lawrence Drive 2343 05/30/00
LONG LAKE 33 West Long Lake Road 01-0716-5851 50' South of Lawrence Drive 2680 07/16/01
LONG LAKE 33 West Long Lake Road 03-06-02-02083 50' South of Lawrence Drive 2374 06/02/03
LONG LAKE 33 West Long Lake Road 04-0628-02083 420' South of Lawrence Drive 3183 06/28/04
LONG LAKE 21 West Long Lake Road 04-1118-03800 ? 675' South of North Long Lake Road 3006 11/19/04
LONG LAKE 33 West Long Lake Road 05-06-13-02081 200' South of Lawrence Road 2592 06/13/05
LONG LAKE 33 West Long Lake Road 06-06-05-16222 185' South of Lawrence Drive 2517 06/05/06
LONG LAKE 33 West Long Lake Road 39303 185' South of Lawrence Drive 2665 08/09/07
LONG LAKE 33 West Long Lake Road 39701 185' South of Lawrence Drive 2140 09/10/08
LONG LAKE West Long Lake Road 50' S. of Lawrence Rd. 2371 09/09/09
LONG LAKE 33 West Long Lake Road Tube count 200' South of Lawrence Road 2906 06/30/14
LONG LAKE 33 West Long Lake Road Radar count 1800' N of S Long Lake rd 1892 02/24/17
LONG LAKE 21 West Long Lake Road Radar count 1427' South of North Long Lake Rd 3711 10/09/18
LONG LAKE 1 WEST M-72 00 0724 2504 1000' WEST OF GRAY RD 11106 07/24/00
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MAYFIELD 18 Bartlett Road 06-10-04-02083 1000' East from County Road 633 314 10/04/2006
MAYFIELD Bartlett Road Traffic Count A>B is is lane 1 westbound, B>A is lane 2 eastb       446 06/23/2023
MAYFIELD 16 Center Rd. Radar Count .7mi East of M-37 1051 09/14/2015
MAYFIELD 16 Center Rd. Radar Count .7mi East of M-37 1241 10/16/2018
MAYFIELD 3 Clous Road 36395 W OF SCHNEIDER 260 08/23/1999
MAYFIELD 3 Clous Road 36397 E OF HANNAH 175 08/25/1999
MAYFIELD CO. Rd. 632 Radar Count 1600' N of county line 2790 07/18/2018
MAYFIELD 31 CO. Rd. 633 08-24-11-5856 725' North of County Line Road 1768 08/24/2011
MAYFIELD County Road 633 Traffic Count 750' N of W County Line Rd 7091 07/26/2021
MAYFIELD East Hammer Road Traffic Count A>B is westbound, B>A is eastbound, 0.67 miles    250 08/17/2023
MAYFIELD Grand Kal Road Traffic Count Lane 1 is northbound, 250' SW of Coster Rd SW 740 08/02/2021
MAYFIELD Grand Kal Road Traffic Count 768' SW of Coster Rd SW 517 08/18/2022
MAYFIELD 3 Hannah Road 36040 S OF CLOUS 131 09/02/1998
MAYFIELD Hannah Road Radar Count 1178' S. of Clous Rd 172 08/07/2020
MAYFIELD Hannah Road Traffic Count A>B is southbound, B>A is northbound, 1540' S   223 06/21/2023
MAYFIELD 7 Harrand Road 06-10-04-02081 750' East from County Road 633 315 10/04/2006
MAYFIELD Harrand Road Traffic Count Lane 1 is eastbound, Lane 2 is westbound, 390'     310 06/21/2023
MAYFIELD Hency Road Traffic Count A>B is southbound, B>A is northbound, 750' of W  195 06/21/2023
MAYFIELD 25 Matchett Road 04-0816-02082 745' South of Hammer Road 135 08/16/2004
MAYFIELD 8 Miller Road 35279 875' W OF M-37 826 08/02/1996
MAYFIELD 9 Miller Road 35279 800' E OF 633 649 08/02/1996
MAYFIELD 5 Miller Road 03-19-2012-03800 825' West of M-37 659 03/19/2012
MAYFIELD Miller Road Radar Count 850' W of Bott rd 800 08/08/2015
MAYFIELD Miller Road Radar Count 850' W of Bott rd 975 10/16/2018
MAYFIELD Schichtel Road Traffic Count A>B is northbound, B>A is southbound, 750' S o  374 06/21/2023
MAYFIELD Zue Road Traffic Count Lane 1 (closest) is eastbound, Lane 2 (farthest)      68 06/23/2023

Traffic Count Data for Mayfield Township
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PARADISE 21 Arbutus Hill Road 04-0816-02506 295' South of Brown Bridge Road 813 08/16/04
PARADISE 7 BLACKMAN RD. 03-05-27-02012 .43 MILES N OF W SPARLING RD. 1213 05/27/03
PARADISE 18 BLACKMAN RD. 03-05-27-05851 .28 MILES S OF W SPARLING RD. 1142 05/27/03
PARADISE 30 BLACKMAN RD. 40071 1250' South of Blackman 1042 09/15/09
PARADISE 20 BLACKMAN RD. 40071 950' North of Walton Rd. 1065 09/15/09
PARADISE 30 BLACKMAN RD. 09-16-11-5856 2880' South of Hammer/Walton 621 09/16/11
PARADISE BLACKMAN RD. Tube count 190' S. of Center Rd. 864 08/05/15
PARADISE BLACKMAN RD. Radar Count 500' S of Center 737 07/06/18
PARADISE BLACKMAN RD. Radar Count 1860' S of Center 1007 10/16/18
PARADISE Blackman Road Traffic Count 2023 Road project 937 08/18/22
PARADISE 21 Blair Townhall Road 03-08-11-03800 MAIN ST. AND MAYFIELD TRAIL 417 08/11/03
PARADISE 28 Blair Townhall Road 05-08-01-02082 West from Main Street at the R.R. tracks 408 08/01/05
PARADISE 28 Blair Townhall Road Radar Count At R.R. Tracks 384 08/29/16
PARADISE 28 Blair Townhall Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 428 00/00/10
PARADISE 22 Bowerman Road 03-0916-2506 DELL AND TILLOTSON ST. 54 09/16/03
PARADISE 22 Bowerman Road 04-0809-02506 0.51 miles West of Dell Road @ R.R. tracks 71 08/09/04
Paradise 22 Bowerman Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 75 00/00/10

PARADISE Bowerman Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 548586B radar no class data 85 06/09/22
PARADISE Bowerman Road Traffic Count 1578' W of Dell Rd 15 06/20/24
PARADISE 22 BROWN BRIDGE 36089 AT BRIDGE (.5 MILE E GARFIELD) 341 10/21/98
PARADISE Brown Bridge Road Traffic Count Bridge 03062 539 07/15/22
PARADISE 8 Brownson Avenue 05-08-01-03800 South from Spring Street at the R.R. tracks 1339 08/01/05
PARADISE Brownson Avenue S. of M113 N.Bound 1857 06/04/07
PARADISE 8 Brownson Avenue Radar Count At R.R. Tracks 2638 08/29/16
PARADISE 8 Brownson Avenue Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 1993 00/00/10
PARADISE Brownson Avenue N. of M113 S. bound 311
PARADISE 9 Browson Ave. 03-05-27-02083 .34 MILES N OF SPARLING RD. 1286 05/27/03
PARADISE 34 CLARK Road 35256 575' S OF VOICE 1942 07/10/96
PARADISE 3 CLARK Road 35256 875' N OF M-113 1972 07/10/96
PARADISE 3 CLARK Road 39246 875' N OF M-113 1179 06/13/07
PARADISE 27 Dell Road 36432 BWT WALTON & JACKSON 65 09/29/99
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PARADISE 23 Dell Road Between Walton and Bowerman 41 09/22/03
PARADISE 23 Dell Road 04-0803-03800 0.35 miles North of Walton Road @ R.R. tracks 56 08/03/04
PARADISE 23 Dell Road Radar Count At R.R. Tracks 49 08/08/16
PARADISE 23 Dell Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 59 00/00/10
PARADISE Dell Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 548585U recount dirt 52 06/15/22
PARADISE Dell Road Traffic Count 652' S of Bowerman Rd 66 06/20/24
PARADISE 6 E M113 03-05-27-03800 .77 MILES E OF VAN PELT RD. 5396 05/27/03
PARADISE 16 E SPARLING RD. 03-05-27-03584 .18 MILES E OF SUMMIT CITY RD. 541 05/27/03
PARADISE 16 E SPARLING RD. 03-05-27-02082 884' E OF S Kingsley Rd.. 569 05/27/03
PARADISE East Blair Town Hall RoTraffic Count RR DOT # 548597N 431 06/15/22
PARADISE East Blair Town Hall RoTraffic Count 277' W of Main St 221 07/03/24
PARADISE East Sparling Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 548590R 509 06/09/22
PARADISE East Sparling Road Traffic Count A>B is westbound, B>A is eastbound, 870' west    760 06/15/23

PARADISE East Sparling Road Traffic Count 1750' W of Kingsley Rd 400 05/30/24
PARADISE Fenton St. Radar Count 395' West of village Limits 814 08/05/15
PARADISE 21 Garfield Road 36006 AT BRIDGE 8198 07/30/98
PARADISE 21 Garfield Road 00-0828-2506 750' S OF RIVER ROAD 8760 08/28/00
PARADISE 21 Garfield Road 01-0730-3800 S OF RIVER ROAD 6948 07/30/01
PARADISE 4 Garfield Road 01-1001-4565 Bwt Slocum Rd and Voice Rd 4985 10/01/01
PARADISE 4 Garfield Road 03-05-27-04565 .34 MILES S OF SLOCUM 5712 05/27/03
PARADISE 28 Garfield Road 04-0719-03584 0.4 miles North of Voice Road @ address 4607 9424 07/19/04
PARADISE 4 Garfield Road 05-08-01-02506 South from Slocum Road at the R.R. tracks 6995 08/01/05
PARADISE 33 Garfield Road 39237 N. of Voice Rd. S.Bound 2845 06/04/07
PARADISE 33 Garfield Road S. of Voice Rd. N.Bound 2782 06/07/07
PARADISE 33 Garfield Road 39240 900' South of Voice Rd. 7535 06/07/07
PARADISE 28 Garfield Road 03-19-2012-16222 900' North of Voice Rd. 7569 03/19/12
PARADISE Garfield Road Radar Count At R.R. Tracks 5045 08/29/16
PARADISE Garfield Road Radar Count Just South of Mayfield Rd 10150 07/08/20
PARADISE Garfield Road Radar Count 589' S. of Slocum Rd 4890 07/10/20
PARADISE 4 Garfield Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 7344 00/00/10
PARADISE Garfield Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 548595A 5446 06/15/22
PARADISE 30 Hammer Road 36432 BWT BLACKMAN & BOGARTt 119 09/29/99
PARADISE 9 Kingsley Road 37063 APPROX 1000' S OF TRACKS AT VILLAGE LIMITS 1395 06/21/01
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PARADISE 8 Kingsley Road 02-0521-2081 1475' S. OF WOLF RD. 1270 05/21/02
PARADISE 16 Kingsley Road 03-0908-5851 SPARLING RD. AND BOWERMAN RD. 112 09/08/03
PARADISE 8 Kingsley Road 04-1111-05856 500' North of Sparling Road - inbound 364 11/11/04
PARADISE 16 Kingsley Road 04-1111-04565 495' South of Sparling Road - inbound 316 11/11/04
PARADISE 16 Kingsley Road 05-08-01-02012 North from Bowerman Road at the R.R. tracks 110 08/01/05
PARADISE 9 Kingsley Road 39738 100' East of R.R. Tracks 1934 10/17/08
PARADISE 16 Kingsley Road Radar Count .75 miles South of Sparling Rd. 126 05/15/15
PARADISE 16 Kingsley Road Radar Count At R.R. Tracks 145 08/08/16
PARADISE 16 Kingsley Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 116 00/00/10
PARADISE Kingsley Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 548591X 2160 06/09/22
PARADISE Kingsley Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 548589W Radar no class data 131 06/09/22
PARADISE Kingsley Road Traffic Count Lane 1 is southbound, Lane 2 is northbound, 0.5     1455 06/15/23
PARADISE Kingsley Road Traffic Count 649' N of Wolf Dr 1105 07/03/24
PARADISE Kingsley Road Traffic Count .68 Miles N of Bowerman Rd 107 07/03/24
PARADISE 22 MAYFIELD ROAD 03-1106-3800 AT EAST CREEK 28 10/30/03
PARADISE 28 Mill Street 03-08-11-02081 MAIN ST. AND DEAD END 58 08/11/03
PARADISE Pierce Road Traffic Count A>B is southbound, B>A is northbound, 120' S o   75 06/15/23
PARADISE South Garfield Road Traffic Count Bridge 3069 11161 07/15/22
PARADISE South Garfield Road Traffic Count 792' S of Slocum 2600 05/30/24
PARADISE 17 Sparling Road 03-0908-2012 WESTMINISTER RD. AND KINGSLEY RD. 309 09/08/03
PARADISE 17 Sparling Road 04-0809-02082 280' East of Westminister Road @ R.R. tracks 223 08/09/04
PARADISE 9 Sparling Road 04-1111-03584 530' East of Kingsley Road - inbound 331 11/11/04
PARADISE 17 Sparling Road 04-1111-02083 W of Kingsley Road - inbound 175 11/11/04
PARADISE 12 Sparling Road Radar Count W of Townline rd 353 05/24/15
PARADISE 17 Sparling Road Radar Count At R.R. Tracks 340 07/18/16
PARADISE 17 Sparling Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 236 00/00/10
PARADISE 4 Summit City Road 37063 N OF M113 105 06/21/01
PARADISE 21 Summit City Road 01-1001-8515 Bwt Gleaner Hall Rd & Bowerman Rd 1400 10/01/01
PARADISE 16 Summit City Road 03-05-27-02506 .5 MILES S OF E SPARLING RD. 1679 05/27/03
PARADISE 21 Summit City Road 05-08-01-04565 North from Factory Street at the R.R. tracks 1949 08/01/05
PARADISE 27 Summit City Road 09-15-2009- 625' South of Walton 2926 09/15/09
PARADISE Summit City Road 650'N. of Walton Rd. 634 09/15/09
PARADISE Summit City Road Radar Count 845' N. of Factory St. 1982 08/05/15
PARADISE Summit City Road Radar Count 800' N of Factory 1945 07/06/18
PARADISE 21 Summit City Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 2046 00/00/10
PARADISE Summit City Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 548588P 2032 06/09/22
PARADISE Summit City Road Traffic Count Lane 1 is southbound, Lane 2 is northbound 204 06/15/23
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PARADISE Summit City Road Traffic Count 779' S of Gleaner Hall Rd 2063 05/30/24
PARADISE 25 Townline Road 03-0908-4565 WALTON AND SANDS CREEK RD. 67 09/08/03
PARADISE 12 Townline Road 04-0726-02083 0.25 miles North from Sparling Road 586 07/26/04
PARADISE 7 Townline Road 05-06-27-03584 0.3 miles South from M113 on the East side 451 06/27/05
PARADISE 12 Townline Road 09-16-11-16222 3575' South of M-113 441 09/16/11
PARADISE 25 Townline Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 19 00/00/10
PARADISE 35 Voice Road 35256 950' E OF CLARK 579 07/10/96
PARADISE 35 Voice Road 35256 450' N OF CLARK 2320 07/10/96
PARADISE 33 Voice Road 39238 1735" East of Garfield 2008 06/05/07
PARADISE 33 Voice Road 09-16-11-4565 1735' East of Garfield 3502 09/23/11
PARADISE 35 Voice Road 03-19-2012-05856 900' East of Clark Rd. 587 03/19/12
PARADISE 34 Voice Road Radar Count 500' West of Summit City Rd. 4122 05/15/15
PARADISE 35 Voice Road Radar Count 4500' East of Clark 620 10/23/18
PARADISE 17 W SPARLING RD. 03-05-27-05856 .2 MILES W OF S BROWNSON AVE. 289 05/27/03
PARADISE 25 Walton Road 03-0902-3584 TOWNLINE AND DELL RD. 741 09/02/03
PARADISE 24 Walton Road 04-0726-02082 0.46 miles West of Townline Road @ RR tracks 1234 07/26/04
PARADISE Walton Road Radar Count 1020' E. of Summit City Rd. 953 08/05/15
PARADISE 25 Walton Road Radar Count At R.R. Tracks 714 07/25/16
PARADISE Walton Road Radar Count 1000' E of Summit City 873 07/06/18
PARADISE Walton Road Radar Count 132' W. of Roop Rd 646 07/29/20
PARADISE 25 Walton Road Count for Feds At R.R. Tracks 1308 00/00/10
PARADISE Walton Road Traffic Count RR DOT # 548582Y (Townline crush and shape 663 06/09/22
PARADISE Walton Road Traffic Count 473' E of Levi Ln 1175 05/28/24
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PENINSULA 9 Bluff Road 03-07-24-03800 1000' N OF M-37 1126 07/24/03
PENINSULA 22 Bluff Road 03-0825-2083 200' N OF MALLARD 162 08/25/03
PENINSULA Bluff Road Radar count 1845' N. of Blue Water Rd 463 05/23/16
PENINSULA Bluff Road Radar count 500' S. of blue Water Rd 770 10/24/16
PENINSULA Bluff Road Radar count 1210' South of Eagles Landing 854 10/24/16
PENINSULA 21 Bowers Harbor Road 01-1114-2081 BWT SEVEN HILLS & PENINSULA 550 11/14/01
PENINSULA 21 Bowers Harbor Road 37437 1160' E. OF PENN. DR. 824 06/03/02
PENINSULA 22 Bowers Harbor Road 05-06-20-02082 770' East of Seven Hills Road 458 06/20/05
PENINSULA 21 Bowers Harbor Road 05-06-20-04565 730' West of Seven Hills Road 534 06/20/05
PENINSULA 21 Bowers Harbor Road Tube count 425' west of Seven Hills Rd. 1808 07/08/15
PENINSULA 8 Craig Road 04-0712-03584 Speed Study - at address 10695

   
mph 07/12/04

PENINSULA 28 Devils Dive Road 39750 680' West of Seven hills Rd. 396 10/29/08
PENINSULA Devils Dive Road Traffic Count Lane 1 is westbound, Lane 2 is eastbound, 905'    353 06/01/23
PENINSULA East McKinley Road Traffic Count A>B is eastbound, B>A is westbound, 792' E of  414 08/09/23
PENINSULA 30 East Shore Drive 05-06-20-03800 0.5 miles South of McKinley Road 995 06/20/05
PENINSULA 30 East Shore Drive 06-06-12-05856 0.5 miles South from McKinley Road 821 06/12/06
PENINSULA 30 East Shore Drive 39289 2600' South of Mckliney Rd. 938 07/26/07
PENINSULA 30 East Shore Drive 39618 2600' South of Mckliney Rd. 596 06/19/08
PENINSULA 30 East Shore Drive 40073 .5 MILES S OF MCKINLEY 618 09/17/09
PENINSULA 30 East Shore Drive Tube count .5 MILES S OF MCKINLEY 995 07/14/14
PENINSULA East Shore Drive Radar count .8mi South of McKinley 1034 07/08/15
PENINSULA 30 East Shore Drive Radar count .58mi S. of Henderson 667 05/23/16
PENINSULA 30 East Shore Road 35249 0.5 MI S OF MCKINLEY 913 07/03/96
PENINSULA 30 East Shore Road 35657 0.5 MILE S OF MCKINLEY 1217 08/15/97
PENINSULA 30 East Shore Road 00-0530-2506 .50 MILE S OF MCKINLEY 885 05/30/00
PENINSULA 30 East Shore Road 01-0625-4565 0.50 MILE S OF MCKINLEY ROAD 952 06/25/01
PENINSULA 30 East Shore Road 03-07-24-02082 1000' N OF MCKINLEY 971 07/24/03
PENINSULA 30 East Shore Road 03-08-11-05851 .5 MILES S OF MCKINLEY 967 08/11/03
PENINSULA 30 East Shore Road 04-0621-02081 0.5 miles South of McKinley 938 06/21/04
PENINSULA 10 Eimen Road 10-07-2011-4565 2330' West of M-37 107 10/07/11
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PENINSULA 8 Gray Road 06-10-18-02082 860' West from Center Road 401 10/18/06
PENINSULA 8 Gray Road 10-07-2011-16222 1274' West of M-37 414 10/07/11
PENINSULA Gray Road Traffic Count A>B is eastbound, B>A is westbound, 472' W of  278 06/01/23
PENINSULA Island View Rd. Tube count 1635' West of M-37 424 07/08/15
PENINSULA 16 Kroupa Road 10-07-2011-5856 660' West of M-37 228 10/07/11
PENINSULA 11 Ladd Road 10-14-2011-4565 470' East of M-37 147 10/14/11
PENINSULA 27 M-37 01-0806-2506 N OF BLUEWATER 5528 08/06/01
PENINSULA 9 M-37  #2 03-07-24-05856 1000' N OF BLUFF 5350 07/24/03
PENINSULA 22 M-37  #3 03-0825-3800 APPROX .75 MILE N OF BOWERS HARBOR 2250 08/25/03
PENINSULA 30 M-37/Center Rd 39289 2600' South of Mckliney Rd. #NAME? 07/26/07
PENINSULA 27 M-37/Center Rd 39289 1320' North of Tomkins Rd. 938 07/26/07
PENINSULA 25 McKinley Road 05-09-20-03584 600' West from M-37 (Center Rd) on the South s 225 * 09/20/05
PENINSULA 30 McKinley Road 10-14-2011-16222 860' East of M-37 520 10/14/11
PENINSULA 35 Mission Road 05-07-12-02082 0.35 miles South from Swaney Road - speed stu 795 * 07/12/05
PENINSULA 18 MONTAGUE 00-0814-2081 .30 MILE NE OF M-37 230 08/14/00
PENINSULA 21 NE-AH-TA-WANTA #303-07-24-02081 200' N OF PYATT RD 1017 07/24/03
PENINSULA 34 Old Mission Road 02-0610-2082 1000' S. OF SWANEY RD. speed, class info als 386 06/10/02
PENINSULA 2 Old Mission Road 10-07-2011-3800 795' East of M-37 566 10/07/11
PENINSULA 2 Old Mission Road Radar count 1550' West of Mission Rd. 775 07/08/15
PENINSULA 1 Peninsula Drive 35249 0.6 MI N OF PENINSULA CT. 4820 07/03/96
PENINSULA 1 Peninsula Drive 00 0530 4565 200' N OF CENTER 4682 05/30/00
PENINSULA 1 Peninsula Drive 00-0814-4566 750' S OF M-37 14590 08/14/00
PENINSULA 28 Peninsula Drive 01-0806-2012 S OF DEVILS DIVE 1444 08/06/01
PENINSULA 28 Peninsula Drive 02-0603-3800V 120' S. OF DEVILS DR. 740 06/03/02
PENINSULA 21 Peninsula Drive 03-07-24-04565 200' N OF SEVEN HILLS 1343 07/24/03
PENINSULA 1 Peninsula Drive 0.5 miles North of Peninsula Court 14763 08/25/03
PENINSULA 1 Peninsula Drive 04-0621-04565 0.45 miles N of Peninsula Court 15090 06/21/04
PENINSULA 1 Peninsula Drive 05-06-20-02081 0.5 miles North of Peninsula Court 14679 06/20/05
PENINSULA 1 Peninsula Drive 06-06-12-02082 0.44 miles North from Peninsula Court 13810 06/12/06
PENINSULA 7 Peninsula Drive 06-11-01-16222 0.5 miles South from Gray Road 1496 11/01/06
PENINSULA 1 Peninsula Drive 39289 2300' North of Peninsula court 15351 07/26/07
PENINSULA 25 Peninsula Drive 39289 2640' South of Mckinley Rd. 3463 07/26/07
PENINSULA 24 Peninsula Drive 39618 1000' North of Penninsula Hills Drive 2040 06/19/08
PENINSULA 36 Peninsula Drive 40074 100' North of M-37 3942 09/18/09
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PENINSULA Peninsula Drive Tube count 1655' North of Center 3613 07/28/14
PENINSULA 33 Peninsula Drive Radar count N of Island View 1363 08/29/14
PENINSULA 18 Peninsula Drive Radar count N of Wilson rd 2256 08/29/14
PENINSULA Peninsula Drive Radar count 500' S. of McKinley Rd 2892 10/12/20
PENINSULA 21 Seven Hills Road 05-06-20-05856 535' North of Bowers Harbor Road 378 06/20/05
PENINSULA 27 Seven Hills Road 05-06-20-03584 325' South of Bowers Harbor Road 654 06/20/05
PENINSULA Seven Hills Road Traffic Count Lane 1 is southbound, Lane 2 is northbound, 25      1582 06/01/23
PENINSULA 34 Swaney Road 10-14-2011-3800 800' East of M-37 266 10/14/11
PENINSULA Swaney Road Traffic Count A>B is eastbound, B>A is westbound, 814' W of  244 06/01/23
PENINSULA 18 Wilson Road 06-10-18-02012 0.25 miles West from Center Road 530 10/18/06
PENINSULA 19 Wilson Road 10-14-2011-5856 1150' West of M-37 528 10/14/11
PENINSULA Wilson Road Traffic Count A>B is eastbound, B>A is westbound, 412' W of  560 06/01/23
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UNION 3 BROOMHEAD 36089 N OF SUPLY AT TWIN CULVERT 136 10/21/98
UNION 18 BROWN BRIDGE Radar Count AT RANCH RUDOLPH 252 04/20/15
UNION 18 BROWN BRIDGE 36348 W OF RANCH RUDOLPH 540 07/07/99
UNION 18 BROWN BRIDGE 36347 AT RANCH RUDOLPH BRIDGE 680 07/06/99
UNION 18 BROWN BRIDGE 36012 AT RANCH RUDOLF BRIDGE 246 08/05/98
UNION 18 BROWN BRIDGE 36012 AT BRIDGE 160 08/05/98
UNION Brown Bridge Road Traffic Count Bridge 003064 157 07/20/22
UNION Fife Lake Road Radar Count 950' from Boardman Rd 114 08/08/21
UNION 14 Fife Lake Road Radar Count 900' N of Boardman 2282 06/08/17
UNION 13 Fife Lake Road Radar Count 1.49mi S of Supply rd 2096 10/04/15
UNION 13 Fife Lake Road 06-10-16-02082 990' South from Supply Road 1689 10/16/06
UNION Fife Lake Road Traffic Count Lane 1 is southbound, 946' N of Boardman Rd 197 08/09/21
UNION Fife Lake Road Traffic Count 635' N of Cedar Creek Rd 1326 05/10/24
UNION 24 GRAND KAL 01-0806-2083 100' S OF SUPPLY ROAD 29 08/06/01
UNION Rennie Lake Road Traffic Count A>B is eastbound, B>A is westbound, 0.46 miles     286 07/26/23
UNION South Broomhead RoaTraffic Count Bridge 003070 111 07/18/22
UNION Supply Road Radar Count 1,000' from Martauch rd 5193 08/08/21
UNION 3 Supply Road 41550 640' West of Broomhead Road 4220 10/03/13
UNION 11 Supply Road 06-11-01-04565 970' North from Fife Lake Road 3953 11/01/06
UNION 4 Supply Road 36012 AT BRIDGE 3708 08/05/98
UNION Supply Road Traffic Count Lane 1 is westbound, 1119 SE of Coyote Xing/M  5752 08/09/21
UNION Supply Road Traffic Count Bridge 003065 5797 07/20/22

Traffic Count Data for Union Township

Page 52 of 55



TOWNSHIP SECTION # ROAD NAME FILE ID # POINT (LOCATION) COUNT DATE
WHITEWATER 16 Angell Rd. 40124 750' West of Elk Lake Rd. 457 11/07/09
WHITEWATER Arnold Rd Radar count At R.R. Tracks 271 08/22/16
WHITEWATER Baggs Rd Radar count North of Lossie 275 09/19/16
WHITEWATER 3 Broomhead Road 01-0611-2081 1000' S of M-72 903 06/11/01
WHITEWATER 3 Broomhead Road Radar count 650' S of Deal rd 455 06/01/17
WHITEWATER 16 Bunker Hill Road 06-11-01-02081 790' West from Williamsburg Road 98 11/01/06
WHITEWATER 34 Cook Road 01-0611-2506 500' N of M-72 985 06/11/01
WHITEWATER 34 Cook Road 40124 500' North of M-72 814 11/07/09
WHITEWATER 3 Cook Road Radar count At Old M-72 847 05/25/17
WHITEWATER 33 Cram Road 39738 400' East of Elk Lake Road 296 10/17/08
WHITEWATER 10 Deal Road 38604 Between Mabel Rd & N Broomhead Rd 151 08/21/98
WHITEWATER 2 Deal Road 05-09-09-02506 0.28 Miles W. from Mabel Road on the N. - data  322 * 09/09/05
WHITEWATER 3 Deal Road 06-05-03-02081 400' West from Samels Road 359 05/03/06
WHITEWATER 3 Deal Road Radar count Between Samels and Mabel 513 09/19/16
WHITEWATER 3 Deal Road Radar count 2200' E of Broomhead rd 623 06/01/17
WHITEWATER 33 Elk Lake Road MDOT N of M-72 2500 07/31/00
WHITEWATER 4 Elk Lake Road 01-0611-2083 SOUTH OF TOWNLINE 2725 06/11/01
WHITEWATER 4 Elk Lake Road 04-0816-03584 330' South of Townline Road 2771 08/16/04
WHITEWATER 33 Elk Lake Road 06-08-28-05856 375' North from M-72 E - inbound only 1034 08/28/06
WHITEWATER 33 Elk Lake Road 40121 640' North of Old M-72 1776 11/04/09
WHITEWATER Elk Lake Road Radar count 360' S. of Angell Rd. 3333 07/29/15
WHITEWATER Elk Lake Road Radar count 860' S. of Hawley Rd 2336 05/09/16
WHITEWATER 4 Elk Lake Road Radar count N of Gay rd 2489 05/10/17
WHITEWATER Elk Lake Road Radar count 200' S of Cram Rd 3652 07/13/18
WHITEWATER Elk Lake Road Radar count 1600' S of Townline Rd 3150 07/13/18
WHITEWATER Elk Lake Road Radar count 1413' N. of M-72 3590 07/29/20
WHITEWATER Elk Lake Road Radar count 2,000' N. from M-72 2394 08/11/21
WHITEWATER Elk Lake Road Traffic Count 1091' S of Cram Rd 3568 08/11/21
WHITEWATER 33 Hawley Road 06-11-01-05856 820' West from Elk Lake Road 522 11/01/06
WHITEWATER 33 Hawley Road 40124 750' West of Elk Lake Rd. 650 11/07/09

Traffic Count Data for Whitewater Township
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WHITEWATER Hawley Road Traffic Count A>B is eastbound, B>A is westbound, 780' W of   687 07/12/23
WHITEWATER 1 Lackey Road 05-09-09-02083 0.5 Miles South from Deal Road on the West sid 187 * 09/09/05
WHITEWATER 12 Lackey Road 06-05-03-02012 125' South from Rickerd Court 183 05/03/06
WHITEWATER 4 M 72 MDOT E of Elk Lake Rd 19800 07/31/00
WHITEWATER 6 M-72 MDOT 528' E of Bates 19700 06/26/00
WHITEWATER 6 M-72 MDOT 528' W of Bates 19900 06/26/00
WHITEWATER 4 M-72 MDOT W of Elk Lake Rd 20300 07/31/00
WHITEWATER 2 Mabel Road 04-0816-02012 0.28 miles South of Watson Road 417 08/16/04
WHITEWATER 2 Mabel Road 05-09-09-03584 660' South from Watson Road on the West side 378 * 09/09/05
WHITEWATER 5 Moore Road 01-0611-2082 S OF M-72 997 06/11/01
WHITEWATER 4 Old M-72 Radar count At R.R. Tracks 446 09/05/16
WHITEWATER 5 Old M-72 Radar count 600' E of M-72 442 05/30/17
WHITEWATER Old M-72 Traffic Count RR DOT # 235380L (radar-no class data) 371 05/26/22
WHITEWATER Old M-72 Traffic Count 1416' W of Elk Lake Rd 407 07/16/24
WHITEWATER 4 Old M-72 Count for feds At R.R. Tracks 301 00/00/10
WHITEWATER 21 Palaestrum Road 39738 400' East of Elk Lake Road 383 10/17/08
WHITEWATER 21 Palaestrum Road Radar count 650' E of Elk Lake rd 375 05/30/17
WHITEWATER 16 Park Road 36010 Midway to Park 519 08/03/98
WHITEWATER 2 Samels Road 06-05-03-02083 360' South from Deal Road 125 05/03/06
WHITEWATER 35 Skegemog Point Road 01-0611-5851 N OF M-72 492 06/11/01
WHITEWATER 36 Skegemog Point Road 06-05-03-04565 275' North from Watson Road 144 05/03/06
WHITEWATER 35 Skegemog Point Road 40124 1240' North of M-72 258 11/07/09
WHITEWATER 26 Skegemog Point Road Radar count 1600' N of Lossie rd 452 05/25/17
WHITEWATER 33 Supply Road 36376 At School 3560 08/04/99
WHITEWATER 33 Supply Road 01-0730-3584 S OF WILLIAMSBURG ROAD 4364 07/30/01
WHITEWATER 32 Supply Road 04-0719-02506 Speed Study - 1.8 miles E of Rennie Lake Road AVG - 63 

mph 07/19/04
WHITEWATER Supply Road Radar count 100'  from North Country Trail 3158 08/09/21
WHITEWATER Supply Road Traffic Count Lane 1 is southeastbound, 1534' N of Williamsb  4285 08/09/21
WHITEWATER 4 Townline Road 40124 950' West of Elk Lake Rd. 262 11/07/09
WHITEWATER 5 US-31 01-0611-3800 SOUTH OF TOWNLINE 10791 06/11/01
WHITEWATER 4 Vinton Road 01-0611-4565 400" South of M-72 400 06/11/01
WHITEWATER 3 Vinton Road 06-08-28-16222 400' South from M-72 E - inbound only 294 08/28/06
WHITEWATER Vinton Road Radar count 5311 Vinton Rd 158 11/12/21
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WHITEWATER 35 Watson Road 01-0611-5856 W OF M-72 30 06/11/01
WHITEWATER 35 Watson Road 01-0911-3584 E OF M-72 425 06/11/01
WHITEWATER 2 Watson Road 04-0816-03800 400' West of Mabel Road 433 08/16/04
WHITEWATER 1 Watson Road 04-0816-05856 600' East of Mabel Road 208 08/16/04
WHITEWATER 35 Watson Road 05-09-09-03800 1000' East from M-72 on the North side 374 * 09/09/05
WHITEWATER 2 Watson Road 06-05-03-2082 1025' East from M-72 E 457 05/03/06
WHITEWATER 1 Watson Road 06-05-03-3584 710' East from Skegemog Point Road 31 05/03/06
WHITEWATER 4 Williamsburg Road 35216 1000' S of Bunker Hill Rd 855 05/31/96
WHITEWATER 4 Williamsburg Road 35663 1200' S of Bunker Hill Rd 1166 08/21/97
WHITEWATER 33 Williamsburg Road 36402 500' N of Supply Rd 711 08/30/99
WHITEWATER 33 Williamsburg Road 36402 N of  Supply, S of Dead Horse 1450 08/30/99
WHITEWATER 16 Williamsburg Road 00-0523-2012 1000' S of Bunker Hill Rd 1388 05/23/00
WHITEWATER 4 Williamsburg Road MDOT 100' S of M-72 2000 07/31/00
WHITEWATER 16 Williamsburg Road 01-0611-2012 1000' South of Bunker Hill Rd. 1474 06/11/01
WHITEWATER 16 Williamsburg Road 03-08-11-02506 1000' South of Bunker Hill Rd. 1823 08/11/03
WHITEWATER 16 Williamsburg Road 04-0621-02082 1400' South of Bunker Hill Rd. 935 06/21/04
WHITEWATER 16 Williamsburg Road 05-06-06-03800 1750' South of Bunker Hill Rd. 1525 06/06/05
WHITEWATER 4 Williamsburg Road 05-08-16-04565 0.35 mi South from M-72 on the West side 2648 * 08/16/05
WHITEWATER 16 Williamsburg Road 06-05-16-03800 1000' South of Bunker Hill Rd. 1598 05/16/06
WHITEWATER 4 Williamsburg Road 06-08-28-02082 300' South of M-72 E - North Bound only 999 08/28/06
WHITEWATER 16 Williamsburg Road 39310 1000' South of Bunker Hill Rd. 1778 08/16/07
WHITEWATER 16 Williamsburg Road 39611 1000' South of Bunker Hill Rd. 1420 06/12/08
WHITEWATER 16 Williamsburg Road 40084 1000' South of Bunker Hill Rd. 1196 09/28/09
WHITEWATER 16 Williamsburg Road Tube count E-Z 950' South of Bunker hill 1560 07/22/14
WHITEWATER 16 Williamsburg Road Radar Count 775' S. of Bunker Hill Rd. 2308 07/29/15
WHITEWATER 21 Williamsburg Road Radar count 200' S of Sand Lakes rd 1749 06/06/17
WHITEWATER Williamsburg Road Radar count 1400' N of Sand Lakes 2362 07/13/18
WHITEWATER Williamsburg Road Radar count 1500' N of Supply Rd 2380 08/09/21
WHITEWATER Williamsburg Road Traffic Count Lane 1 is southbound, 1774' N of Supply Rd 2915 08/09/21

Page 55 of 55


	Acme
	Blair
	East Bay
	Fife Lake
	Garfield
	Grant
	Green Lake
	Long Lake
	Mayfield
	Paradise
	Peninsula
	Union
	Whitewater

